BC WATER POLL SEPTEMBER 2024 - DATA TABLES. xIsx

A B C D E F G N ) P Q R S T U
) BC Region Genderation
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive owe : 0 o 8 0 8 0
O ainland and erio 0 4 49 04 6 4 49 04 o
\Weighted Count I 1220 748 212 184 76 165 147 153 156 173 145 145 136
Unweighted Count 1220 7271 247 154 92 194 190 125 98 211 213 109 80
D2: Is your gender male or female, or do LD = <) = il U L g U i el 1 i
you identify your gender in other terms? el Sl il Sl i <) = = £ L i L L
Other Terms 1 1 1 2 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
18-34 30 23 23 28 100 0 0 0 100 0 0 0
: 35-49 25 21 21 24 0 100 0 0 0 100 0 0
D3: And what is your age? 50-64 24 25 26 26 0 0 100 0 0 0 100 0
65+ 21 30 30 22 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 100
Lower Mainland 100 0 0 0 67 65 60 54 66 65 60 53
D4: Region Van Island 0 100 0 0 15 16 18 22 15 16 18 22
South Interior 0 0 100 0 12 13 16 18 13 14 16 19
The North 0 0 0 100 6 6 6 5 7 6 7 6
High School or less 44 44 47 51 51 37 53 36 55 38 45 40
D5: Education College/Trades 7 10 13 10 5 5 4 3 9 15 13 17
College/Non-trades 21 23 25 25 17 29 19 38 14 22 15 23
University 29 23 16 13 27 29 25 23 22 26 27 21
No 69 63 72 80 61 76 71 76 63 68 70 69
D6: Da you cumrently balong to a union? Yes, be!on to union 20 25 12 15 25 16 17 11 24 23 20 17
Past union member 9 10 15 4 7 7 12 13 9 8 11 14
Unsure 2 2 1 1 6 1 0 0 4 1 0 0
Homeowner - with a mortgage 24 31 23 29 19 32 17 14 26 44 31 21
D7: Are you a homeowner, or do you Homeowner - with no mortgage 21 21 28 22 7 7 24 49 10 11 24 50
cumently rent? R.ent.home : 46 39 39 42 56 54 56 32 42 39 41 25
Live in parent or relatives' home 7 5 9 8 15 4 2 2 19 5 3 3
Other 2 4 1 0 3 2 2 4 2 2 1 1
. . Falling behind on monthly expenses 18 16 23 15 24 29 20 7 22 23 9 10
tzgax:;fginpgh;isui tc’j!‘r’e":‘tczge:cg‘l’seg Just getting by, no savings 45 48 44 43 | 40 47 5146 | 47 48 45 _ 35
situation...? Getting ahead, some savings 29 27 26 30 29 19 26 36 22 26 32 38
Financially secure 8 10 7 12 7 5 3 11 9 2 15 17
RIGHT TRACK 37 41 38 27 45 34 | 59 | 41 40
P1: Thinking about the way things are WRONG TRACK 58 56 63 59 62 73 55 66 41 59 56 60
going these days in British Columbia, Totally RIGHT track 5 5 5) 5 7 2 5 2 11 8 2 &
would you say that the B.C. government |Mostly RIGHT track 36 39 32 36 31 25 40 32 48 34 42 37
is... Mostly WRONG track 40 34 37 39 46 51 34 43 26 40 26 40
Totally WRONG track 19 22 26 20 16 22 21 23 15 18 30 20
Definitely voting 58 59 54 59 38 50 66 71 46 59 63 71
P2: How likely are you to vote in the next Prob.ably voting 21 18 20 18 30 24 13 12 24 25 13 19
BC provincial election in October 20247 lelieliiovee Ilke,l ORI - i 2 2 = = = & 8 U i -
Not voting 6 9 14 10 16 8 4 8 7 7 8 6
Not sure 7 8 8 8 8 9 15 3 8 2 10 1
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A B C D E F G N ) P Q R S T U
) BC Region Genderation
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive owe s 0 o 8 0 8 0
O a and and e 0 4 49 64 6 4 49 04 o)

\Weighted Count I 1220 748 212 184 76 165 147 153 156 173 145 145 136
Unweighted Count 1220 7271 247 154 92 194 190 125 98 211 213 109 80
BC NDP, led by David Eby 36 32 23 33 27 28 38 37 29 32 39 39
BC Conservatives, led by John Rustad 30 26 31 26 29 28 24 16 38 30 30 37

P3_ALL: If there was an election held e

todav. which one of the following BC BC Greens, led by Sonia Furstenau 6 8 9 7 12 7 7 5 8 8 5 6

Y, g ]

PROVINCIAL parties would most likely oot 0 2 0 6 0 0 ! 3 0 0 0 3

be your FIRST CHOICE in your local Undecided 22 21 23 22 22 28 25 32 16 24 19 9

riding? Refuse to say 2 3 3 1 2 3 3 1 5, 1 0 1
Not voting 4 8 10 6 8 6 3 5 3 5 8 5,
Totally undecided 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
No 2nd Choice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BC NDP, led by David Eby 50 46 34 42 38 45 56 59 37 43 52 45

Total Decided LIKELY Voters - including [BC Conservatives, led by John Rustad 42 36 48 40 43 44 33 27 49 44 40 41

Leaners BC Greens, led by Sonia Furstenau 9 15 16 10 18 11 10 11 | 12 12 8 7
Other 1 3 2 8 1 1 1 4 2 0 0 o)
BC NDP, led by David Eby 13 13 9 8 18 18 6 10 15 15 7 9
BC Conservatives, led by John Rustad 11 9 8 24 10 15 6 11 21 13 9 3

P5: Which party’s candidate would be EO EIEEE, 2l Seiln FIEEnEm. 2] il 2l i & 2d & 29 2l 2J &1y 2l

your SECOND choice in your iz - B 2 o L & 2 9 z L 2 & =

constituency? Undecided 16 20 23 29 20 16 27 20 10 17 11 27
Refuse to say 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not voting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totally undecided 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
No 2nd Choice 25 25 27 22 11 19 22 32 20 24 37 36
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101

A B C D E F G N ) P Q R S T U
) BC Region Genderation
-. MCALLISTER Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive owe : 0 o 8 0 8 0
O a and and e 0 4 49 64 6 4 49 04 o)
Weighted Count I 1220 748 212 184 76 165 147 153 156 173 145 145 136
Unweighted Count 1220 7271 247 154 92 194 190 125 98 211 213 109 80
Q1: Thinking about the B.C. region in which you live, how CONCERNED are you about the following environmental issues?
Climate change CONCERNED 57 58 56 52 57 53 50 58 45 50
NOT CONCERNED 18 16 18 25 19 11 16 11 8 22 24 30 26
Extremely concemed 31 30 36 &S 27 34 26 39 44 29 28 20 29
Quite concerned 25 28 20 17 30 29 27 24 25 21 30 26 21
Somewhat concemed 25 26 26 23 24 26 31 26 24 28 19 24 24
Not very concerned 12 11 11 18 18 7 12 7 6 16 18 19 15
Not concerned 6 5 7 7 1 4 4 5) 5 11 12
Declining salmon runs CONCERNED 59 59 61 55 54 48 56 47 53 63 57
NOT CONCERNED 13 12 10 18 20 21 12 7 2 23 15 14 8
Extremely concemed 25 25 23 27 25 18 20 35 33 21 22 25 24
Quite concerned 34 34 38 29 29 30 36 30 49 26 31 38 33
Somewhat concermned 28 29 29 27 26 31 32 27 16 30 31 24 34
Not very concermned 9 9 8 13 11 13 7 5 2 17 15 10 5
Not concemned 4 & 2 ) 9 8 ) 2 0 6 1 & 4
Invasive species CONCERNED 50 51 52 48 44 41 44 56 67 42 48 51 55
NOT CONCERNED 18 18 15 19 25 | 27 20 13 12 | 24 18 19 12
Extremely concemned 22 22 21 23 26 17 17 28 30 20 16 28 22
Quite concerned 28 29 31 25 18 24 27 28 37 22 33 23 33
Somewhat concerned 31 31 33 33 31 32 37 31 21 34 34 30 33
Not very concerned 15 15 13 15 21 22 15 11 12 19 16 17 6
Not concemed 3 3 2 4 3 5 5 2 0 5 2 2 5
Loss of wildlife habitat CONCERNED 65 65 64 69 62 64 68 73 | 83 | 52 61 70 53
NOT CONCERNED 9 9 10 3 12 8 9 3 2 20 10 9 7
Extremely concemed 32 31 33 39 25 38 34 43 42 25 25 29 18
Quite concerned 33 35 31 30 37 26 35 31 41 26 36 41 35
Somewhat concemed 26 26 26 28 27 28 22 24 15 28 30 21 39
Not very concerned 6 7 8 1 10 5 8 1 2 15 9 7 4
Not concerned 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 0 5) 1 2 4
Wildfires CONCERNED 74 72 68 65 72 75 72
NOT CONCERNED 8 8 7 9 8 12 5) 4 0 14 8 9 10
Extremely concemed 50 48 49 59 49 41 49 62 73 41 40 52 41
Quite concerned 26 26 22 26 36 27 31 21 22 24 32 22 31
Somewhat concermned 16 18 21 7 7 21 15 13 6 21 20 17 18
Not very concermed 5 5 4 8 7 8 5 1 0 9 6 6 7
Not concemned 3 & 3 1 1 4 0 3 0 4 2 & 3
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A B C D E F G N [0} P Q R S T U
1 ) BC Region Genderation
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive owe : 0 o 8 0 8 0

2 O a and and e 0 4 49 64 6 4 49 04 o)

3 Weighted Count I 1220 748 212 184 76 165 147 153 156 173 145 145 136

4 Unweighted Count 1220 7271 247 154 92 194 190 125 98 211 213 109 80
{7 Air pollution CONCERNED 59 61 54 59 50 | 61 58 70 ﬁ 51 55 55 40
103 NOT CONCERNED 13 12 17 11 14 16 12 7 2 19 15 13 18
104 Extremely concerned 31 31 30 30 26 32 31 42 41 27 26 27 17
105 Quite concemned 29 30 24 29 24 28 28 28 39 24 29 28 23
106 Somewhat concemed 28 27 29 30 36 24 30 23 17 30 30 32 42
107 Not very concemed 10 10 15 8 12 11 11 5 2 14 13 12 16
108 Not concermned 2 2 2 2 2 4 1 2 0 4 2 2 2
L] Deforestation CONCERNED 63 63 63 60 61 63 66 68 | 80 | 54 55 62 53
110 NOT CONCERNED 11 11 10 14 8 12 6 3 4 16 16 17 15
111 Extremely concerned 35 34 35 37 33 32 38 44 48 34 26 31 21
112 Quite concerned 28 29 28 23 28 31 28 24 31 19 29 31 32
113 Somewhat concermned 26 25 27 26 31 25 27 29 16 30 29 21 32
114 Not very concemed 9 9 9 11 5 10 6 1 4 11 14 16 12
115 Not concerned 2 2 1 3 3 3 1 2 0 5) 2 1 4
INEY Overdevelopment & sprawl CONCERNED 56 58 55 53 47 52 56 62 74 49 51 51 55
117 NOT CONCERNED 17 15 15 25 21 19 12 9 6 | 28 17 21 21
118 Extremely concerned 30 31 31 33 19 27 33 40 46 28 22 27 17
119 Quite concemed 26 28 25 20 28 24 23 22 28 21 30 24 38
120 Somewhat concerned 27 26 30 23 33 29 32 29 20 22 32 27 23
121 Not very concerned 14 13 13 21 18 15 11 7 6 23 13 21 18
122 Not concermned 3 3 2 3 3 4 1 2 0 5) 4 1 4

Watershed disasters (e.qg., floods,
. CONCERNED 57 56 57 64 46 46 53 74 44 53 48 51

IWE] droughts, and landslides)
124 NOT CONCERNED 17 17 17 15 21 | 24 14 6 0 19 21 22
125 Extremely concerned 30 28 33 34 26 19 27 45 50 21 22 26 28
126 Quite concemed 27 27 24 30 20 27 26 29 34 22 31 22 23
127 Somewhat concerned 26 27 26 21 33 30 33 20 16 26 29 31 27
128 Not very concerned 13 13 15 12 17 20 12 4 0 22 15 16 18
129 Not concermned 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 2 0 8 4 5 4
IR \Waste disposal CONCERNED 55 59) 59 56 48 46 56 68 43 53 47 50
131 NOT CONCERNED 15 15 12 17 18 16 10 6 5 18 21 17
132 Extremely concerned 24 24 23 28 18 19 28 37 33 23 18 21 13
133 Quite concemned 31 31 36 28 30 27 28 32 47 20 34 26 37
134 Somewhat concemed 30 30 29 27 34 38 34 25 15 31 30 32 34
135 Not very concemed 12 12 9 14 13 12 9 4 5 19 15 19 15
136 Not concerned 3 3 2 3 5 4 1 2 0 8 3 2 2
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138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157

158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

A B C D E F G N ) P Q R S T U
) BC Region Genderation
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive owe : 0 o 8 0 8 0
O a and and e 0 4 49 64 6 4 49 04 o)

Weighted Count 1220 748 212 184 76 165 147 153 156 173 145 145 136
Unweighted Count 1220 7271 247 154 92 194 190 125 98 211 213 109 80
{EYA Pollution of lakes, rivers, & streams CONCERNED 63 60 71 69 61 | 50 66 75 ﬁ 50 56 52 | 63
NOT CONCERNED 7 6 6 8 13 14 6 1 0 15 7 6 3
Extremely concemed 37 32 50 43 32 32 36 56 48 34 27 39 27
Quite concerned 26 28 21 26 28 18 30 19 38 24 28 13 36
Somewhat concemed 30 34 23 23 26 36 28 24 14 26 38 41 33
Not very concermned 5 5 3 7 9 10 6 1 0 9 4 6 3
Not concemned 2 1 3 1 4 4 1 0 0 6 3 0 0
Toxic chemicals CONCERNED 61 60 64 67 51 48 51 | 75 187 | 57 57 50 61
NOT CONCERNED 12 11 12 12 21 19 6 5 2 13 16 17 18
Extremely concemned 37 35 50 36 19 24 31 55 55 37 23 35 34
Quite concerned 24 25 13 31 32 24 20 20 32 19 34 15 27
Somewhat concerned 27 29 24 21 28 33 43 20 11 30 27 33 20
Not very concerned 8 8 6 8 17 13 5) 5 2 7 10 13 12
Not concemed 4 3 6 4 4 5 1 0 0 7 6 4 7
Fresh water scarcity CONCERNED 63 63 59 65 60 46 59 | 78 | 86 | 65 58 57 52
NOT CONCERNED 14 13 17 11 23 16 7 5 7 15 23 15 22
Extremely concemed 35 31 42 43 31 15 30 53 56 37 28 46 22
Quite concermned 27 32 17 22 29 32 28 24 30 28 31 10 30
Somewhat concemed 23 24 24 24 16 38 34 18 7 20 19 28 26
Not very concerned 11 10 12 11 17 9 5 5 7 8 18 15 17
Not concemed 3 3 5 0 6 7 2 0 0 7 4 0 5)
Contamination of drinking water sources ' CONCERNED 65 64 65 73 57 58 69 72 - 44 63 67 65
NOT CONCERNED 14 14 19 7 14 20 10 10 7 17 11 15 23
Extremely concemed 38 38 25 54 32 35 36 43 52 29 36 35 &S
Quite concermned 27 26 40 19 25 24 34 29 29 15 27 33 30
Somewhat concemed 21 22 16 20 29 22 21 19 12 38 25 18 12
Not very concerned 11 11 17 4 12 12 9 6 7 12 11 14 21
Not concemed 3 3 2 3 2 8 0 4 0 5) 0 1 2

Q2: 2024 - How would you rate the OVERALL CONDITION of freshwater lakes, rivers, and streams in and around your community today?
BOTTOM 2 12 12 10 14 14 11 17 19 12 13 10 11 5
Excellent 9 9 7 11 19 11 7 7 4 13 13 8 11
Good 32 32 33 33 26 30 28 26 34 32 34 35 38
OK 40 41 42 38 37 43 38 41 48 37 40 41 35
Poor 10 11 7 10 12 9 13 17 11 11 10 7 2
Terrible 2 2 3 4 2 2 5] 2 1 2 0 3 3
No idea 6 6 8 5, 4 5 10 7 2 5, 3 6 10

172
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A B C D E F G N [0} P Q R S T U
1 ) BC Region Genderation
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive owe : 0 o 8 0 8 0
2 O a and and e 0 4 49 64 6 4 49 64 6
3 Weighted Count I 1220 748 212 184 76 165 147 153 156 173 145 145 136
4 Unweighted Count 1220 7271 247 154 92 194 190 125 98 211 213 109 80
Q3: How concemned are you about the
potential for a major water crisis in TOP 2 - NOT CONCERNED 25 26 28 20 23 28 22 18 12 30 28 28
173 British Columbia in the next few years?
174 BOTTOM 2 - VERY / CRISIS 31 31 30 31 36 31 21 - 42 24 32 37 20
Not at all concemed, we have plenty 5 5 5 4 5 8 3 3 5 8 5 2 5
175 of water
176 Not very concerned 20 21 22 16 19 20 19 14 7 26 25 26 23
177 Somewhat concerned 43 43 42 49 41 42 56 35 46 42 38 34 52
178 Very concerned 23 21 23 27 29 24 15 37 35 14 30 15 13
179 Already a crisis 9 10 7 4 6 7 6 11 8 10 2 23 7
iK1 Q4: How concemed are you about the following issues related to BC's watersheds?
181 CONCERNED 51 49 55 49 57 47 51 58 40 49 49 42
182 NOT CONCERNED 16 16 15 19 17 17 12 15 5 19 20 17
183 Lereien e Tondig dhe o chers Extremely concemned 21 21 19 22 22 15 19 30 33 17 17 19 15
184 logging Quite concemed 30 28 36 27 34 32 31 28 37 22 31 30 27
185 Somewhat concermned 33 35 30 32 27 36 37 28 25 35 32 31 41
186 Not very concerned 14 14 13 17 14 14 12 14 5 21 17 16 13
187 Not concerned 2 2 2 3 3 3 1 1 0 5) 2 3 4
188 CONCERNED 60 59 60 62 62 51 59 71 48 61 55 51
189 NOT CONCERNED 15 15 17 13 20 | 18 14 12 5 | 18 15
190 WG sesEy a dhals ae i Extremely concerned 28 27 32 30 23 22 23 43 38 23 25 28 20
191 changing climate Quite concemed 32 32 28 32 39 29 37 28 43 25 36 27 31
192 Somewhat concerned 25 26 22 25 18 31 27 17 13 34 24 24 28
193 Not very concerned 11 11 13 9 17 12 13 10 5 13 10 14 13
194 Not concermned 4 4 4 4 4 6 0 3 0 5) 5 7 7
195 CONCERNED 55 54 57 58 49 45 57 68 45 52 54 39
196 NOT CONCERNED 16 15 16 17 12 7 4 14 17
197 Extremely concerned 28 26 31 29 32 23 30 38 45 20 19 30 16
IELY Pesticides, herbicides, and fertilizers Quite concemed 27 28 26 29 17 22 27 30 33 25 33 24 23
199 Somewhat concemed 29 31 26 25 27 32 32 25 18 29 34 29 36
200 Not very concermed 13 12 14 14 20 17 11 6 4 20 13 12 23
201 Not concerned 3 2 2 3 5 5 0 1 0 6 1 4 2
202 CONCERNED 49 49 54 42 47 46 49 41 43 45 40
203 NOT CONCERNED 20 18 21 23 25 21 18 12 10 25 22 25
204 Extremely concemned 22 20 24 25 26 22 21 32 30 19 18 18 14
PAVEY Impacts from fracking & mining Quite concemed 27 29 30 17 21 24 29 27 34 22 25 27 25
206 Somewhat concermned 32 33 25 35 28 34 32 29 26 34 35 30 34
207 Not very concerned 16 14 18 15 22 17 18 10 10 18 16 18 17
208 Not concerned 4 4 3 8 4 4 1 2 0 6 6 6 9
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A B C D E F G N 0 P Q R S T U
1 ) BC Region Genderation
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive owe 2 0 o 8 0 8 0

2 O ainland and e 0 4 49 64 6 4 49 04 o)

3 Weighted Count | 1220 748 212 184 76 165 147 153 156 173 145 145 136

4 Unweighted Count 1220 7271 247 154 92 194 190 125 98 211 213 109 80
209 CONCERNED 63 61 71 59 62 59 66 74 50 59 61 46
210 NOT CONCERNED 10 9 11 12 11 13 11 5 4 11 6 9
211 . ) - : Extremely concemed 35 34 41 39 28 32 36 49 51 28 23 37 25
212 5::;:‘;?;2 ;’;;'Sl: di;’:ﬂj"fe habltat by “Quite concemed 27 28 30 20 35 2730 25 34 | 22 36 24 21
213 Somewhat concemed 28 30 18 30 27 28 23 21 11 32 30 33 46
214 Not very concemed 8 8 8 10 6 11 10 4 4 13 9 4 6
215 Not concermned 2 1 3 2 4 2 1 1 0 5) 2 1 3
216 CONCERNED 60 59 63 61 63 53 66 49 56 62 58
217 NOT CONCERNED 12 12 10 14 13 14 13 4 5 12 13 15
PXR] | ocal communities having no say in Extremely concemned 30 28 33 30 29 28 32 40 39 23 22 30 22
PAR] decisions affecting fresh water where Quite concemed 31 31 30 31 34 25 34 29 35 25 33 32 36
ppls) they live Somewhat concemed 28 29 27 25 25 33 21 28 22 33 33 25 27
221 Not very concemed 9 9 7 12 11 10 13 3 5 13 11 8 9
222 Not concemed 3 3 4 3 2 4 1 1 0 6 1 5 6
223 CONCERNED 63 62 62 69 59 63 67 71 50 54 64 56
224 NOT CONCERNED 12 11 13 11 8 6 2
225 Extremely concerned 31 28 33 38 29 30 27 39 44 24 25 31 25
P¥X | oss of food crops due to water scarcity |Quite concemed 32 34 29 31 31 33 40 32 35 27 28 33 30
227 Somewhat concemed 25 27 25 20 20 22 25 24 19 34 31 21 28
228 Not very concemed 9 8 11 8 19 11 8 5 2 12 13 8 13
229 Not concemed 3 3 2 3 2 4 0 1 0 4 2 7 4
230 CONCERNED 65 62 74 62 65 59 54 62 57 70 51
231 NOT CONCERNED 9 7 11 13 9 16 10 3 3 12 12 0 12
232 IR o GareiEle (Temss 6 Extremely concerned 36 31 46 40 37 30 26 59 42 30 26 56 26
233 .. Quite concerned 29 31 28 22 28 29 28 24 43 32 31 14 25
PER] 9ovemment decisions Somewhat concemed 27 31 15 25 26 25 36 14 12 | 26 31 30 _ 37
235 Not very concemed 7 7 6 10 5 15 9 3 0 6 10 0 12
236 Not concermned 2 0 4 3 4 1 1 0 3 6 2 0 0
237 CONCERNED 61 58 63 68 60 | 47 60 74 [ 98 | 56 50 52 55
238 NOT CONCERNED 12 9 15 11 23 | 21 7 3 4 |18 15 17 o9
239 Extremely concemed 29 24 37 39 27 22 24 47 54 26 14 28 21
P2 Untreated municipal sewage & runoff Quite concemed 32 34 26 29 33 25 36 26 39 30 37 24 34
241 Somewhat concermned 28 33 22 21 17 32 33 23 3 26 35 30 37
242 Not very concemed 10 8 12 11 16 18 7 1 4 14 12 13 9
243 Not concemed 2 1 3 0 7 2 1 1 0 4 3 4 0
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245

247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271

A B C D E F G N 0 P Q R S T ]
) BC Region Genderation
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive owe : 0 o 8 0 8 0
O ainland and e 0 4 49 64 6 4 49 04 o)
Weighted Count | 1220 748 212 184 76 165 147 153 156 173 145 145 136
Unweighted Count 1220 7271 247 154 92 194 190 125 98 211 213 109 80
CONCERNED 43 42 48 42 47 38 43 | 54 50 | 50 37 40 35
NOT CONCERNED 25 25 26 18 37 35 21 18 17 20 32 32 27
Indigenous govemments limiting access Extremely concemed 22 19 24 32 17 19 20 30 25 22 18 30 16
AN S Quite concerned 21 23 24 10 31 20 23 24 25 28 19 11 18
Somewhat concermned 31 33 26 40 16 27 36 28 34 30 31 27 38
Not very concermned 17 18 15 17 14 20 11 14 17 12 26 22 16
Not concemned 8 7 11 1 22 15 9 4 0 9 6 11 11
CONCERNED 62 61 60 55 60 67 68 44 69 59 48
NOT CONCERNED 11 11 10 14 11 7 10 0 13 9 12
Extremely concemned 28 27 29 31 28 28 28 38 34 17 31 27 20
Overuse of water resources by industry |Quite concerned 34 34 31 40 27 32 39 30 44 27 38 32 28
Somewhat concerned 27 28 29 15 34 21 26 22 22 &S 18 32 40
Not very concerned 9 9 9 10 6 12 7 8 0 17 12 6 8
Not concemed 3 2 2 4 4 6 0 2 0 4 1 3 4
CONCERNED 54 55 46 58 55 | 65 52 58 44 57 48 42
NOT CONCERNED 18 18 12 23 12 18 14 9 9 [[16 19 25 3N
Extremely concemed 30 33 26 24 30 30 27 43 38 23 34 25 18
Pipeline spills Quite concerned 24 22 20 34 26 34 24 15 24 21 23 23 23
Somewhat concemed 29 27 42 19 33 18 34 33 30 40 24 27 20
Not very concerned 13 14 10 15 10 11 14 8 9 13 12 19 28
Not concerned 4 4 2 8 2 7 0 2 0 4 7 5 10
CONCERNED 58 57 55 66 61 59 59 63 | 67 | 48 60 61 45
NOT CONCERNED 15 15 7 18 19 16 16 8 13 18 12 16 17
Private corporations limiting access to Extremely concemed 31 32 28 29 44 33 31 38 35 24 31 38 17
lands. forests. and water Quite concerned 27 26 27 36 17 26 28 25 32 25 29 23 28
' ' Somewhat concermned 27 27 38 16 20 24 25 29 20 34 28 23 38
Not very concermed 11 11 6 14 16 9 16 6 13 12 11 10 10
Not concemned 4 4 1 4 3 7 0 2 0 6 2 6 6
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PUN

272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307

A B [ D E F G N 0 P Q R S T U
) BC Region Genderation
‘. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive owe . 0 o 8 0 8 0
O a and and e 0 4 49 o o) 4 49 04 o)
Weighted Count I 1220 748 212 184 76 165 147 153 156 173 145 145 136
Unweighted Count 1220 727 247 154 92 194 190 125 98 211 213 109 80

Jail and fine corporate polluters

Make sources of drinking water
completely off-limits to development

Make industry pay more to secure and
restore BC watersheds

Appoint a Provincial Watershed Security
Officer to enforce laws protecting BC's
fresh water

Prioritize the needs of fish, wildlife, and
nature over industry

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

82 77
11 8

52 54

30 23

9 7

2 1

7 16

75 72

15 12

43 47

32 25

11 9

3 4

10 15 11 9 15 13 15 11 11 10 4 11
81 81 83 83 72 77 [

11 9 7 11 15 10 2 3 10 9 6

43 48 53 43 34 35 54 70 | 32 38 55 48
38 33 30 40 38 42 36 26 | 33 45 33 38
9 8 5 5 11 4 2 3 21 7 7 5
2 2 3 6 4 5 0 0 4 3 2 1

8 10 10 5 13 13 8 2 10 7 4 9
77 80 75 67 74 66 75 [

13 8 7 17 16 13 3 0 18 10 7
40 38 41 41 28 36 52 55 | 27 33 48 39
37 43 39 34 39 39 32 37 | 38 43 34 43
10 6 2 16 13 12 2 0 17 13 5 2

3 2 5 2 3 0 1 0 6 4 5 5
11 11 13 8 17 13 12 8 11 7 7 11
83 84 84 82 75 82 70 82 | 86 80
10 8 8 14 16 7 1 0 11 7 10
43 55 49 43 45 46 59 61 30 33 49 45
40 29 35 39 30 36 35 36 | 39 48 37 35
8 6 7 9 15 6 1 0 15 9 5 9
2 1 1 5 1 1 0 0 6 2 2 1

7 9 8 5 9 11 5 3 9 7 7 10

Page9 of 60



BC WATER POLL SEPTEMBER 2024 - DATA TABLES. xIsx

A B C D E F G N 0 P Q R S T ]
1 ) BC Region Genderation
-. MCALLISTER —{Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive owe 2 0 o 8 0 8 0

2 O ainland a erio 0 4 49 64 6 4 49 04 o

3 \Weighted Count I 1220 748 212 184 76 165 147 153 156 173 145 145 136

4 Unweighted Count 1220 7271 247 154 92 194 190 125 98 211 213 109 80
308 SUPPORT 85 84 85 89 84 72 74 84 82
309 OPPOSE 6 6 7 7 9 16 8 1 0 11 12 0 1
EXW Train frontline workers in all regions of Strongly support 44 37 51 54 56 34 36 61 65 32 22 61 47
EX¥Y the province to monitor, restore, and Somewhat support 41 47 34 35 28 38 38 32 25 52 59 30 47
E}¥A manage freshwater Somewhat oppose 5 5 4 5) 7 16 B 0 0 8 10 0 0
313 Strongly oppose 1 1 3 2 2 0 3 1 0 3 1 0 1
314 Unsure 8 10 8 4 7 12 18 6 10 6 6 9 )
315 SUPPORT 82 80 83 | 69 72 | 72 79 |
316 OPPOSE 9 9 9 7 9 19 10 4 0 20 11 0 2
E¥WA Give local communities the right to say ~ [Strongly support 44 39 57 43 56 35 38 63 54 29 34 69 42
EXEJ "NO" to unwanted development in their |Semewhat support 38 41 26 42 32 34 35 27 40 44 45 20 50
319 NEIEEIE0E Somewhat oppose 6 7 4 6 7 12 5] 1 0 19 11 0 0
320 Strongly oppose 2 2 5 1 2 6 5 3 0 1 0 0 2
321 Unsure 9 11 8 8 3 12 18 6 6 7 10 11 7
322 SUPPORT 78 77 78| 85 77 | 67 71 | 72 74 | 78
323 OPPOSE 9 10 11 7 8 13 9 4 0 14 2 8
EYXY Create community watershed boards to | Strongly support 35 32 41 33 46 24 27 43 48 33 23 39 40
EPE] give local residents decision-making Somewhat support 44 45 36 52 31 43 44 49 38 40 51 50 38
EYASY power in fresh water management. Somewhat oppose 7 7 8 7 6 12 8 1 0 16 13 2 3
327 Strongly oppose 2 2 3 0 2 2 1 3 0 3 1 0 5)
328 Unsure 12 13 11 8 15 19 21 4 13 8 12 9 14
329 SUPPORT 75 74 7379 75 | 69 | | | 69
330 OPPOSE 12 14 11 6 9 13 7 4 8 13 13 7
EENY Train a youth corps to monitor and Strongly support 31 32 23 34 38 22 36 30 48 25 32 32 14
EEPA restore watersheds in every region of the \Somewhat support 44 43 51 44 37 46 41 49 37 34 47 49 55
EEEY province. Somewhat oppose 9 11 8 4 6 12 7 3 6 19 10 10 0
334 Strongly oppose 3 3 3 2 2 1 0 1 2 9 3 3 7
335 Unsure 13 12 15 15 16 18 16 17 6 13 8 6 25
336 SUPPORT 65 64 67 67 68 | 63 53
337 OPPOSE 23 26 13 20 22 19 18 15 19 33 23 27 33
EEL] Recognize the rights of Indigenous Strongly support 30 30 32 31 26 34 38 35 36 29 26 24 12
EEE] communities to manage watersheds Somewhat support 35 34 36 36 42 36 30 35 36 27 42 38 41
EZAW within their traditional teritories. Somewhat oppose 13 17 5 7 8 14 5] 8 13 23 12 9 18
341 Strongly oppose 10 10 8 14 14 6 13 7 6 9 11 18 15
342 Unsure 12 9 20 13 10 11 14 15 9 12 8 10 14
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BC WATER POLL SEPTEMBER 2024 - DATA TABLES. xIsx

A B C D E F G N 0 P Q R S T ]
1 ) BC Region Genderation
-. MCALLISTER —{Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive owe a 0 o 8 0 8 0
2 ota ainland and erio 0 4 49 04 6 4 49 04 o
3 \Weighted Count I 1220 748 212 184 76 165 147 153 156 173 145 145 136
4 Unweighted Count 1220 7271 247 154 92 194 190 125 98 211 213 109 80
343 SUPPORT 72 73 71 67 68 67 73 73 66 71 75 73
EZYY Create community watershed boards to |OPPOSE 15 16 12 11 22 17 16 5 7 20 17 15
LY give local residents, mayors, First Strongly support 29 30 29 28 25 29 33 40 32 30 26 27 12
EZIY Nations, farmers, local businesses and | Semewhat support 43 43 42 40 42 38 41 33 45 36 45 48 61
EZLYA conservation groups decision-making Somewhat oppose 11 11 10 7 17 11 14 3 5 19 18 7 11
IR power in freshwater management. Strongly oppose 4 5 2 5) 4 6 2 2 1 6 2 10 4
349 Unsure 13 10 17 22 11 16 11 22 16 10 9 9 12
EEIM Q6: How would you rate the BC Too tough 4 3 6 2 4 3 4 3 0 9 6 1 2
EE¥R government’s enforcement of laws About right 27 30 22 18 26 33 21 16 20 47 36 22 12
EEYA protecting our fresh water and Not tough enough 55 54 66 55 45 51 61 67 36 52 63 67
ELEY watersheds from industrial polluters? Is [Unsure 15 18 15 15 18 24 21 12 8 7 13 19
EEZY Q7: Which of the following statements about BC’s direction is closer to your own point of view?
Demand on fresh water is going to
increase .fasterthan supply; BC needs to A 57 57 59 54 48 48 64 73 38 53 65 69
do what it takes to secure its fresh water
EEEY sources.
356 Not Sure I I I I I I I I I
BC has plenty of fresh water; we do not
need to increase public spending during ] 13 13 20 13 22 11 12 20 20 17 14
EEYA tough economic times.
Industry should be made to pay MUCH
higher rental fees for the fresh water A 53 55 54 40 43 53 71 36 44 55 53
EEE] they use in our province.
359 Not Sure I I I I I I I I I
Increasing water rental fees for industry
will discourage investment & harm the B 19 22 14 11 16 23 18 16 7 27 25 11 19
ElSl0) BC economy.
EIYY Q8: Below is a list of publicly-funded projects and initiatives that have recently been proposed or completed in British Columbia.
363 ($9.9 Billion) Badidea 9 10 4 10 12 11 6 7 12 10 5 10
364 ) Unsure 38 35 43 45 34 41 48 48 50 27 32 28 27
365 Good idea 45 50 41 33 33 32 40 41
366 mzi‘;y Tunnel Replacement (34.15  _ 21 20 17 2132 | 23 17 __16
367 Unsure 35 30 42 46 34 44 43 44
368 Good idea [ 44 | 28 30 36 44 38 43
EIE) Broadway Subway Line ($2.83 billion) Bad idea 21 21 18 26 22 20 22 20 25 19 25 20 21
370 Unsure 35 26 53 44 42 37 41 37 35 34 27 31 34
371 Good idea 44 46 46 37 43 33 33 40 45 42 43
EPP] Site C Dam ($16.0 billion) Bad idea 20 19 17 20 - 20 20 18 18 F 22 13 15
373 Unsure 36 35 37 43 26 46 47 42 37 27 35 29 21
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375

378
379

380

381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388

A B C D E F G N 0 P Q R S T U
) BC Region Genderation
‘. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive owe 2 0 o 8 0 8 0
O ainland and e 0 4 49 64 6 4 49 04 o
\Weighted Count I 1220 748 212 184 76 165 147 153 156 173 145 145 136
Unweighted Count 1220 727 247 154 92 194 190 125 98 211 213 109 80
Good idea 39 42 34 35 36 30 25 33 37 44 42 49
Transmountain Pipeline ($34.0 billion) Bad idea 29 28 31 31 34 35 30 29 25 28 30 29 25
Unsure 32 31 36 34 30 35 46 38 38 28 28 22 21
. Good idea 61 60 62 - 60 52 57 62 59, 62 63
Ei'lﬁ)'nv)\’aters‘hed Securty Fund (520 |E__ 11 13 6 9 15 16 12 3 4 128 13
Unsure 27 26 33 24 25 32 31 35 25 25 26 17 25
An independently-run Watershed
. Security Fund dedicated to protecting 56 53 62 59 62 38 50 64 67 44 54 66 72
Q9: In your opinion, where should the :
. . and restoring BC freshwater sources
BC government invest the fines and
water rental fees it collects from industry | The BC government general revenue
and industrial polluters? fund for general public services and 26 28 22 21 24 36 22 16 14 37 33 26 19
infrastructure
Unsure 16 20 14 27 28 20 19 19 13 8 9
Q10: Some people say that B.C. should FAMILIAR 30 24 40 22 16 18 44 40 24
establish community watershed boards [NOT FAMILIAR 70 76 52 60 78 56 60 76
to reduce conflicts over water and Very familiar 11 5) 15 8 3 1 6 22 12 2
implement solutions to local freshwater |Somewhat familiar 19 19 33 32 19 14 12 22 28 21
issues. These boards would be made up |Not very familiar 38 44 30 39 43 44 56 40 40 39
of local representatives and expert staff [Not at all familiar 21 35 40 26
Q11: On balance, would you SUPPORT SRR
. . OPPOSE
or OPPOSE creating community
. e Strongly support
watershed boards in every region in B.C.
. Somewhat support
as a means of giving local people more [ mimm B
. . ; Somewhat oppose
say in decisions over their watersheds St I
and fresh water sources? rongly oppose
Unsure
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A B C \Y W X Y Z AA AB AC AD AE
. BC Education Belong to union Home situation
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,
erinten resesren 2024 inclusive HS or Colleg Own - Own - no Rent
Total less | Trades e Uni No | Yes [Past mortgage | mortgage | home
\Weighted Count I 1220 545 105 268 302 842 236 121 308 272 532
Unweighted Count 1220 492 144 145 439 823 251 117 357 212 538
D2: Is your gender male or female, or do L) & <1l L. il = i L L 4 <1l =2
you identify your gender in other terms? A 2l <k 29 2t 2 il =hoEt ) il <L) 2l
Other Terms 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1
18-34 28 33 22 20 27 25 35 23 25 11 31
D3: And what is your age? 35-49 24 20 28 28 26 25 24 18 36 10 25
50-64 24 27 24 19 25 25 23 28 23 26 27
65+ 24 20 26 34 21 25 17 32 16 53 16
Lower Mainland 61 60 50 58 71 61 63 56 58 58 65
D4: Region Van Island 17 17 21 18 16 16 23 18 21 17 15
South Interior 15 16 22 17 9 16 9 23 14 19 13
The North 6 7 8 7 3 7 5 2 7 6 6
High School or less 45 100 0 0 0 47 32 51 33 38 50
D5: Education College/Trades 9 0 100 0 0 9 10 8 9 9 9
College/Non-trades 22 0 0 100 0 20 31 19 23 27 21
University 25 0 0 0 100 25 27 22 35 26 21
No 69 72 68 64 69 100 O 0 67 69 69
D6: Da you cumrently balong to a union? Yes, be!on to union 19 14 21 28 21 0 100 O 26 20 17
Past union member 10 11 9 9 9 0 0 100 6 11 12
Unsure 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Homeowner - with a mortgage 25 19 26 27 35 25 34 16 100 0 0
D7: Are you a homeowner, or do you Homeowner - with no mortgage 22 19 22 28 24 22 23 25 0 100 0
cumently rent? Rent home 44 48 45 41 37 43 38 53 0 0 100
Live in parent or relatives' home 7 10 5 4 4 8 3 5 0 0 0
Other 2 4 2 1 0 2 2 2 0 0 0
. . Falling behind on monthly expenses 18 20 20 19 13 17 20 21 17 1 27
agaXZLfginpgh;isui tc’jfe":]tczgenscgfsw Just getting by, no savings 45 48 474440 | 4641 42 47 31 51
situation...? Getting ahead, some savings 28 25 31 28 35 28 32 28 30 47 19
Financially secure 9 7 3 9 12 9 7 9 7 21 3
RIGHT TRACK 39 30 | 51 | 40 40 38
P1: Thinking about the way things are WRONG TRACK 59 58 61 70 49 60 56 54 55 60 62
going these days in British Columbia, Totally RIGHT track 5 5 & 4 7 4 10 2 7 7 3
would you say that the B.C. government |Mostly RIGHT track 36 37 36 26 44 36 34 43 38 33 35
is... Mostly WRONG track 38 37 38 44 35 39 35 36 36 40 39
Totally WRONG track 21 21 23 26 14 21 21 18 19 20 23
Definitely voting 57 50 57 67 61 | 56 64 60 70 | 75 46 |
P2: How likely are you to vote in the next Prob.ably voting 20 19 17 19 23 19 22 22 16 14 24
BC provincial election in October 20247 il leiowee | i i o 2 = £ 9 : = o 2
Not voting 8 10 11 6 5 8 6 7 6 3 10
Not sure 7 10 8 & 5 8 2 8 4 2 11
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A B C \Y W X Y zZ AA AB AC AD AE
1 . BC Education Belong to union Home situation
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,
prmen resest 2024 inclusive HS or Colleg own - Oown - no Rent
2 Total less | Trades e Uni No | Yes |Past mortgage | mortgage home
3 \Weighted Count I 1220 545 105 268 302 842 236 121 308 272 532
4 Unweighted Count 1220 492 144 145 439 823 251 117 357 212 538
BC NDP, led by David Eby 29 34 36 39 33 36 35 40 37 30
BC Conservatives, led by John Rustad 27 25 31 33 29 33 30 36 37 22
P3_ALL: If th lection held
- ; efe was an elec !On ° BC Greens, led by Sonia Furstenau 7 10 7 10 6 5 4
today, which one of the following BC
PROVINCIAL parties would most likely — Eues L L Z L L . L L
o FIRSTpCHOICE - Y Undecided 26 19 19 18 | 24 14 23 14 17 28
riding? Refuse to say 3 5, 0 0 2 1 2 2 1 2
' Not voting 7 7 5) 2 5) 4 5 3 3 8
Totally undecided 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
No 2nd Choice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BC NDP, led by David Eby 46 46 44 50 48 44 48 47 46 48
Total Decided LIKELY Voters - including |BC Conservatives, led by John Rustad 40 39 41 40 41 40 41 43 47 34
L
caners BC Greens, led by Sonia Furstenau 12 14 11 9 | 10 14 11 8 7 15
Other 2 0 3 1 2 2 0 2 0 2
BC NDP, led by David Eby 14 8 13 11 11 16 13 14 11 11
BC Conservatives, led by John Rustad 12 11 13 9 12 13 4 15 7 10
P5: Which party’s candidate would be BC Greens, led by Sonia Furstenau 27 28 28 32 27 31 31 26 27 32
our SECOND choice in your Ol 2 4 g d 4 9 a4 : = U
Consttuenoy? v Undecided 19 18 21 16 | 1819 23 15 21 21
v Refuse to say 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not voting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totally undecided 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
No 2nd Choice 24 32 22 28 28 15 25 26 31 20
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A B C \ W X Y Z AA  AB AC AD AE

MCALLISTER Fieldwork September 13-18,

opinion research

| I Education Belong to union Home situation

2024 inclusive HS or Own - [ Own -no
Total less i Yes [Past mortgage | mortgage

\Weighted Count
Unweighted Count

Climate change CONCERNED
NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed
Quite concemed
Somewhat concemed
Not very concerned
Not concemed

Declining salmon runs CONCERNED
NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed
Quite concemed
Somewhat concemed
Not very concermned
Not concemned

Invasive species CONCERNED
NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemned
Quite concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not very concerned
Not concemed

Loss of wildlife habitat CONCERNED
NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed
Quite concemed
Somewhat concemed
Not very concerned
Not concemed

Wildfires CONCERNED
NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed
Quite concermed
Somewhat concemed
Not very concermed
Not concemned
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103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

A B C \Y w X Y z AA AB AC AD AE
. BC Education Belong to union Home situation
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,
erinten resesren 2024 inclusive HS or Colleg Own - Own - no Rent
Total less | Trades e Uni No | Yes [Past mortgage | mortgage | home
Weighted Count | 1220 545 105 268 302 842 236 121 308 212 532
Unweighted Count 1220 492 144 145 439 823 251 117 357 212 538
INWPA Air pollution CONCERNED 59 57 52 61 64 58 63 61 58 59 60
NOT CONCERNED 13 12 21 13 10 11 14 15 13 12 13
Extremely concemed 31 31 31 29 31 29 39 28 25 31 34
Quite concerned 29 26 20 32 33 29 24 34 33 28 26
Somewhat concemed 28 31 27 26 26 31 22 23 29 29 27
Not very concermned 10 9 20 12 9 10 12 14 12 11 10
Not concemned 2 3 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 1 3
Deforestation CONCERNED 63 60 67 66 62 64 62 58 61 67 63
NOT CONCERNED 11 11 17 9 11 10 11 14 12 8 12
Extremely concemned 35 33 37 38 34 33 40 35 31 34 37
Quite concemed 28 27 30 28 28 31 22 22 29 33 26
Somewhat concerned 26 28 15 24 27 26 26 28 27 25 25
Not very concerned 9 8 16 9 9 8 11 9 11 6 9
Not concemed 2 3 2 0 2 2 1 5 1 2 3
Overdevelopment & sprawl CONCERNED 56 54 51 62 56 55 62 58 59 58 57
NOT CONCERNED 17 19 17 13 17 17 14 19 16 16 17
Extremely concemed 30 31 24 37 25 29 37 29 28 30 33
Quite concermned 26 23 27 26 31 26 25 29 31 28 23
Somewhat concemed 27 27 32 25 27 28 24 22 25 26 26
Not very concerned 14 16 13 12 14 15 13 15 14 15 14
Not concemed 3 3 3 1 3 2 1 5 2 1 4
Watershed disasters (€.9., floods, CONCERNED 57 52 49 65 59 | 56 60 55 56 63 55
droughts, and landslides)
NOT CONCERNED 17 20 23 16 11 17 17 14 17 16 17
Extremely concemed 30 29 25 &S 27 29 34 29 28 33 30
Quite concermned 27 23 24 30 32 27 26 25 28 29 25
Somewhat concemed 26 28 28 19 29 27 22 31 27 22 28
Not very concerned 13 15 21 13 8 14 14 10 14 14 13
Not concemed 4 5 2 3 3 3 3 5 3 2 4
Waste disposal CONCERNED 55 52 51 63 55 54 61 58 54 58 55
NOT CONCERNED 15 18 21 9 12 16 13 10 17 12 15
Extremely concemed 24 23 24 28 22 22 33 25 23 25 25
Quite concerned 31 29 27 35 33 32 28 33 31 33 30
Somewhat concemed 30 29 28 28 32 30 26 32 29 29 30
Not very concermed 12 14 18 8 10 13 12 8 15 11 12
Not concemned 3 4 3 1 2 3 1 2 2 2 3

136
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138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157

158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

A B C Vv W X Y z AA AB AC AD AE
. BC Education Belong to union Home situation
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,
erinten resesren 2024 inclusive HS or Colleg Own - Own - no Rent
Total less | Trades e Uni No | Yes [Past mortgage | mortgage | home

\Weighted Count 1220 545 105 268 302 842 236 121 308 272 532
Unweighted Count 1220 492 144 145 439 823 251 117 357 212 538
IEYA Pollution of lakes, rivers, & streams CONCERNED 63 62 63 71 60 63 70 55 63 60 67
NOT CONCERNED 7 6 ) 7 7 7 5 7 4 6 8
Extremely concemed 37 37 35 42 33 32 54 37 34 30 45
Quite concerned 26 24 28 30 27 31 17 18 29 30 23
Somewhat concemed 30 32 31 21 33 31 24 38 33 34 24
Not very concermned 5 3 4 7 5 5 4 7 3 6 6
Not concemned 2 3 1 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 3
Toxic chemicals CONCERNED 61 61 65 63 58 60 67 54 58 62 65
NOT CONCERNED 12 13 16 10 10 11 12 18 15 12 11
Extremely concemned 37 40 30 36 34 35 45 35 28 40 42
Quite concemed 24 21 35 27 24 26 22 19 30 21 23
Somewhat concerned 27 25 19 27 33 29 21 28 27 26 24
Not very concerned 8 9 10 6 8 8 9 11 12 10 6
Not concemed 4 4 7 4 2 3 3 7 3 2 5
Fresh water scarcity CONCERNED 63 62 68 66 58 62 69 55 61 62 66
NOT CONCERNED 14 17 18 9 12 14 8 - 17 12 13
Extremely concemed 35 42 36 26 30 33 47 26 32 36 36
Quite concemed 27 20 33 40 28 29 22 29 28 25 30
Somewhat concemed 23 22 14 25 29 25 23 16 22 26 21
Not very concerned 11 12 17 8 8 11 8 18 15 11 8
Not concemed 3 5 1 1 4 3 1 11 2 1 5
Contamination of drinking water sources ' CONCERNED 65 61 61 71 67 67 57 68 63 69 65
NOT CONCERNED 14 12 13 18 14 13 18 8 15 15 14
Extremely concemed 38 40 34 33 39 37 40 40 34 37 40
Quite concemed 27 21 28 39 28 30 17 27 29 32 25
Somewhat concemed 21 27 26 11 19 19 26 24 22 16 21
Not very concerned 11 8 10 16 12 11 15 5 13 14 10
Not concemed 3 4 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 4

Q2: 2024 - How would you rate the OVERALL CONDITION of freshwater lakes, rivers, and ¢
BOTTOM 2 12 11 12 16 12 11 17 13 8 10 16
Excellent 9 10 14 9 7 9 13 8 14 8 8
Good 32 29 39 31 37 31 33 36 34 36 29
(0]¢ 40 43 33 38 41 42 34 37 40 42 41
Poor 10 8 9 15 10 9 12 12 6 9 12
Terrible 2 3 3 2 1 2 4 1 2 1 3
No idea 6 8 3 5) 4 6 3 6 5) 5 6

172
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A B C \ W X Y Z AA  AB AC AD AE

. Education Belong to union Home situation
‘. MCALLISTER Fieldwork September 13-18,

opinion research 2024 inclusive HS or Own. Own.no
Total less i Yes [Past mortgage | mortgage

Weighted Count
Unweighted Count

Q3: How concemned are you about the
potential for a major water crisis in TOP 2 - NOT CONCERNED
British Columbia in the next few years?

BOTTOM 2 - VERY / CRISIS
Not at all concemed, we have plenty
of water
Not very concerned
Somewhat concemed
Very concemed
Already a crisis
Q4: How concerned are you about the following issues related to BC’s watersheds?
CONCERNED
NOT CONCERNED
Landslides and flooding due to clearcut Ext.remel EREEE
logging Quite concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not very concerned
Not concemed
CONCERNED
NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed
Quite concemed
Somewhat concemed
Not very concerned
Not concemed
CONCERNED
NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed
Pesticides, herbicides, and fertilizers Quite concerned
Somewhat concemed
Not very concermed
Not concemned
CONCERNED
NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemned
Impacts from fracking & mining Quite concerned
Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned
Not concemed

Water scarcity and droughts due to
changing climate

Page 18 of 60



BC WATER POLL SEPTEMBER 2024 - DATA TABLES. xIsx

211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243

A B C \Y W X Y Z AA AB AC AD AE
. BC Education Belong to union Home situation
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,
erinten resesren 2024 inclusive HS or Colleg Own - Own - no Rent
Total less | Trades e Uni No | Yes [Past mortgage | mortgage | home

Weighted Count | 1220 545 105 268 302 842 236 121 308 212 532

Unweighted Count 1220 492 144 145 439 823 251 117 357 212 538

CONCERNED 63 61 65 63 64 62 66 61 64 58 67

NOT CONCERNED 10 11 10 8 10 10 8 9 8 9 10

. ) - : Extremely concemed 35 35 36 39 33 34 42 40 32 33 40
5::;?;?;2 ;’;L'SI: di;’::j"fe habitat by "gite concemed 27 27 29 24 31 | 29 24 21 33 26 26
Somewhat concermned 28 28 25 28 27 27 27 30 28 33 24

Not very concermned 8 8 9 8 7 8 7 7 6 8 7

Not concerned 2 3 1 0 2 2 1 2 2 1 2

CONCERNED 60 61 60 61 60 61 58 67 60 57 63

NOT CONCERNED 12 11 16 12 12 12 9 13 10 12 12

Local communities having no say in Extremely concemned 30 33 30 27 26 28 31 39 26 27 33
decisions affecting fresh water where Quite concermned 31 28 30 34 34 33 27 28 34 30 30
they live Somewhat concerned 28 28 25 27 29 27 32 20 30 31 25
Not very concerned 9 9 9 9 8 7 9 9 8

Not concerned 3 3 3 3 1 6 1 3 4
CONCERNED 63 62 64 64 58 67 64 63 64

NOT CONCERNED 12 11 8 11 13 14 11 12 11
Extremely concemed 31 33 30 32 26 30 35 30 28 35 30
Loss of food crops due to water scarcity [Quite concemed 32 31 30 30 38 34 23 37 36 27 33
Somewhat concemned 25 24 21 27 28 25 29 19 24 26 26

Not very concemed 9 9 18 9 5 8 12 10 10 10 7

Not concerned 3 3 1 2 3 3 1 4 2 1 4
CONCERNED 65 64 7268 59 | 62 67 76| 67 54 70
NOT CONCERNED 9 10 8 7 8 9 7 11 5) 9 10
[nfilieneelafieamorate interastsion Extremely concemed 36 40 40 34 26 32 38 54 32 25 45
govemment decisions Quite concerned 29 24 33 34 32 29 29 22 35 28 25
Somewhat concermned 27 26 19 24 33 29 25 13 28 37 19

Not very concermed 7 7 7 6 7 7 5 11 5 6 9

Not concerned 2 3 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 2 1
CONCERNED 61 58 52 68 63 60 61 66 59 58 66
NOT CONCERNED 12 16 13 4 8 12 9 11 7 12 12
Extremely concemned 29 32 26 27 25 28 27 40 21 26 37
Untreated municipal sewage & runoff Quite concermned 32 26 25 40 38 32 34 26 38 31 29
Somewhat concerned 28 25 &S 28 29 28 30 23 34 31 22
Not very concerned 10 13 13 4 7 10 9 10 7 11 10

Not concerned 2 3 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 3
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A

\ W X

Z AA  AB

AC AD AE

-. MCALLISTER

opinion research

—Fieldwork September 13-18,

2024 inclusive

\Weighted Count

Total

Education

HS or
less

Belong to union

Yes | Past

Home situation

Own - no
mortgage

Own -
mortgage

Indigenous governments limiting access
to lands and water

Overuse of water resources by industry

Pipeline spills

Private corporations limiting access to
lands, forests, and water

Unweighted Count
CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed
Quite concerned
Somewhat concemed
Not very concermned
Not concemned
CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemned
Quite concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not very concerned
Not concemed
CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed
Quite concemed
Somewhat concemed
Not very concerned
Not concemed
CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed
Quite concerned
Somewhat concemed
Not very concermed
Not concemned
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PUN

272
273
274
275

A

\ W

Z

AA

AB

AC

AD

AE

opinion research

-. MCALLISTER —

Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive

\Weighted Count

HS or
less

Education

Belong to union

Yes | Past

Own -
mortgage

Home situation

Own - no
mortgage

Jail and fine corporate polluters

Make sources of drinking water
completely off-limits to development

Make industry pay more to secure and
restore BC watersheds

Unweighted Count

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Appoint a Provincial Watershed Security  Strongly support

Officer to enforce laws protecting BC's
fresh water

Prioritize the needs of fish, wildlife, and
nature over industry

Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

53 58
2826 24 30 32 25
7 14 2 9 3 9
210 2 2 1
9 7 5 8 5 9
74 74
13__15__ 10 11 10 14
4347 55 43 52 44
31__30 28 38 27 30
10__11__6 9 7 11
344 3 2 4
13__8_ 6 8 12 12
8281 89 | 85 84 82
9 14 6 10 10 9
4447 58 42 48 47
3834 31 42 37 35
7 _ 125 8 8 5
3 | 2 | 1 2 1 3
9 5 5 6 6 9
787681 | 80 76
1014 11 11 9 12
3940 47 36 45 40
3937 34 44 36 36
7116 8 5 9
33 5 3 3 3
1210 8 9 10 12
8483 88 83 86 84
8 12 7 11 6 9
47 4449 45 44 48
3739 39 38 42 36
7 _8 6 9 5 8
14 1 2 1 1
8 5 5 6 8 7
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A

\ W X Y

Z AA  AB AC AD AE

-. MCALLISTER

opinion research

Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive

\Weighted Count

Total

Education

HS or
less

Home situation

Belong to union

Own - no
mortgage

Own -

Yes [Past mortgage

Train frontline workers in all regions of
the province to monitor, restore, and
manage freshwater

Give local communities the right to say
"NQO" to unwanted development in their
watersheds

Create community watershed boards to
give local residents decision-making
power in fresh water management.

Train a youth corps to monitor and

restore watersheds in every region of the

province.

Recognize the rights of Indigenous
communities to manage watersheds

kXA within their traditional territories.

Unweighted Count
SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Unsure
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A B C \Y W X Y zZ AA AB AC AD AE
1 . Education Belong to union Home situation
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,
opinton researen 2024 inclusive HS or Own - Own - no
2 Total less i Yes [Past mortgage | mortgage
3 Weighted Count 545
4 Unweighted Count 1220 492 144 145 439 823 251 117 357 212 538
343 SUPPORT 72 72 65 74 72 71 - 74 74 73 71
EZYY Create community watershed boards to |OPPOSE 15 13 20 15 16 15 17 9 17 12 15
LY give local residents, mayors, First Strongly support 29 27 21 38 27 29 33 25 25 32 31
EZIY Nations, farmers, local businesses and | Semewhat support 43 45 44 35 44 42 43 49 50 41 40
EZLYA conservation groups decision-making Somewhat oppose 11 10 16 10 11 11 15 4 13 10 9
IR power in freshwater management. Strongly oppose 4 3 4 5) 5 4 2 5 5) 3 5
349 Unsure 13 14 15 11 12 14 7 17 8 15 14
EEIM Q6: How would you rate the BC Too tough 4 4 2 2 5 3 7 1 7 2 3
EE¥R government’s enforcement of laws About right 27 30 21 24 25 27 27 18 30 24 26
EEYA protecting our fresh water and Not tough enough 55 51 64 60 54 53 58 64 49 61 57
ELEY watersheds from industrial polluters? Is [Unsure 15 16 13 14 16 17 8 16 14 14 14
EEYA Q7: Which of the following statements about BC'’s direction is closer to your own point of vie
Demand on fresh water is going to
increase .fasterthan supply; BC needs to A 57 60 65 58 57 58 58 61 63 53
do what it takes to secure its fresh water
EEEY sources.
356 Not Sure I I I 29 | |
BC has plenty of fresh water; we do not
need to increase public spending during ] 13 14 17 16 13 22 18 11 18
EEYA tough economic times.
Industry should be made to pay MUCH
higher rental fees for the fresh water A 56 57 50 49 48 52 54 53 46
EEE] they use in our province.
359 Not Sure | | | | | | |
Increasing water rental fees for industry
will discourage investment & harm the B 19 17 18 16 17 24 17 18 11 24
ElSl0) BC economy.
EISN8 Q8: Below is a list of publicly-funded projects and initiatives that have recently been propos:
362 Good idea 53 51 58 51 57 50 60 56 55 53
363 IggaglsBlf'lalhd Wastewater Treatment Plan Badidea 9 ) 7 ) 10 10 10 5 12 9 )
ELy (89.9 Billion) Unsure 38 40 35 39 33 | 40 26 35 32 36 39
365 Good idea 45 40 46 52 45 45 45 48 45 50 44
366 mzi‘;y Tunnel Replacement (34.15 Bad idea 21 21 19 1824 | 19 26 17 25 21 18
367 Unsure 35 39 35 29 31 36 29 35 30 29 39
368 Good idea 44 40 42 43 | 53 | 45 44 39 44 43
EIE) Broadway Subway Line ($2.83 billion) Bad idea 21 21 19 22 21 20 25 26 21 24 21
370 Unsure 35 39 38 35 26 35 32 35 36 33 33
EYpA Site C Dam ($16.0 billion) Bad idea 20 17 20 21 23 19 25 17 26 14 20
373 Unsure 36 38 29 35 35 38 30 32 30 28 41
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A B C \ W X Y Z AA  AB AC AD AE

1 . Education Belong to union Home situation
‘. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,
opinion research 2024 inclusive HS or Own. Own.no
2 Total less Yes [Past mortgage | mortgage

\Weighted Count

Transmountain Pipeline ($34.0 billion)

B.C. Watershed Security Fund ($2.0
billion)

Q9: In your opinion, where should the
BC government invest the fines and
water rental fees it collects from industry
and industrial polluters?

Q10: Some people say that B.C. should
establish community watershed boards
to reduce conflicts over water and
implement solutions to local freshwater
issues. These boards would be made up
of local representatives and expert staff

Q11: On balance, would you SUPPORT
or OPPOSE creating community

watershed boards in every region in B.C.

as a means of giving local people more
say in decisions over their watersheds
and fresh water sources?

Unweighted Count
Good idea
Bad idea
Unsure
Good idea
Bad idea
Unsure

An independently-run Watershed
Security Fund dedicated to protecting
and restoring BC freshwater sources

The BC government general revenue
fund for general public services and
infrastructure

Unsure

FAMILIAR

NOT FAMILIAR

Very familiar

Somewhat familiar

Not very familiar

Not at all familiar

SUPPORT

OPPOSE

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Unsure

823 251 117 357 212 538
39 38 39 43 48 34
26 35 30 26 29
35 27 22 27 25 37
60 64 63 60
10 16 10 15 10 10
30 21 19 22 25 29
57 56 59 61 58 55
25 29 26 24 27 25
19 15 16 14 14 20
23 30 39 20 28
7755 70| 61 T 80 72 |
6 12 7 15 5 4
17 32 23 24 15 25
49 31 30 39 48 41
28 25 40 22 32 31
71
12 8 13 9 16 9
28 26 31 30 21 33
43 55 45 46 52 42
10 8 7 9 15 7
1 0 6 1 1 2
17 11 10 15 11 16
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) BC Financial situation B.C Government perceptiol
_. McALLl?TER —Fieldwork September 13-18, Getting Mostly
epimen remeRre 2024 inclusive Falling | Getting by, | ahead, some | Financially Totally Mostly WRONG
Total behind | no savings savings secure RIGHT track [ RIGHT track track
\Weighted Count I 1220 220 549 347 104 63 440 465
Unweighted Count 1220 236 541 334 109 74 454 469
D2: Is your gender male or female, or do L) & i 20 <1l ol 1) ) 2
you identify your gender in other terms? A 2l = il <L) Bl £ Ce gl
Other Terms 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
18-34 28 35 27 25 27 48 30 26
: 35-49 24 35 25 19 10 23 19 29
D3: And what is your age? 50-64 24 20 26 25 24 18 28 19
65+ 24 11 22 31 39 11 23 26
Lower Mainland 61 60 61 63 60 64 62 64
D4: Region Van Island 17 15 19 16 20 17 19 15
South Interior 15 19 15 14 12 14 13 15
The North 6 5) 6 7 9 6 6 6
High School or less 45 50 47 39 38 43 46 43
. . College/Trades 9 10 9 9 3 5 9 9
DS: Education College/Non-trades 22 23 22 22 23 19 16 25
University 25 18 22 30 36 33 30 23
No 69 65 71 68 70 54 68 71
D6: Do you currently belong to a union? Yes, be!on to union 19 22 18 21 16 39 18 18
Past union member 10 11 9 10 11 5 12 9
Unsure 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 2
Homeowner - with a mortgage 25 24 26 27 19 35 27 24
D7: Are you a homeowner, or do you Homeowner - with no mortgage 22 1 15 37 54 30 20 23
cumently rent? Rent home 44 65 49 29 15 25 42 45
Live in parent or relatives' home 7 6 7 7 11 10 8 5
Other 2 4 3 1 0 0 3 2
D9-Whichiphrase below/comes, clasest Falling bghind on mont.hly expenses 18 100 0 0 0 24 12 18
to describing your current financial Just.gettlng by, no savmgs 45 0 100 0 0 31 46 45
situation...? Getting ahead, some savings 28 0 0 100 0 30 32 30
Financially secure 9 0 0 0 100 16 9 7
RIGHT TRACK [ 31
P1: Thinking about the way things are WRONG TRACK 59 69 59 54 52
going these days in British Columbia, Totally RIGHT track 5 7 4 5 10 100 0 0
would you say that the B.C. government |Mostly RIGHT track 36 25 37 41 39 0 100 0
is... Mostly WRONG track 38 38 38 40 33 0 0 100
Totally WRONG track 21 30 21 14 19 0 0 0
Definitely voting 57 51 55 61 71 63 56 53
P2: How likely are you to vote in the next Prob.ably voting 20 24 AY 1) 14 14 22 23
BC provincial election in October 20247 il leiowee | i i 2 i = 2 o 2
Not voting 8 11 7 8 8 10 8 7
Not sure 7 7 9 5 3 4 8 6
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1 . BC Financial situation B.C Government perceptiol
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18, Gatting Mostly
erinten resesren 2024 inclusive Falling | Getting by, | ahead, some | Financially Totally Mostly WRONG
2 Total behind | no savings savings secure RIGHT track [ RIGHT track track
3 Weighted Count 1 1220 220 549 347 104 440 465
4 Unweighted Count 1220 236 541 334 109 74 454 469
BC NDP, led by David Eby 30 30 39 40 54 51 26
BC Conservatives, led by John Rustad 27 28 30 34 31 16 31
P3_ALL: I.f there was an elect!on neld BC Greens, led by Sonia Furstenau 13 6 6 5 3 8
today, which one of the following BC
PROVINCIAL parties would most likely oot L 2 d L g g !
be your FIRST CHOICE in your local e L i 28 i iL. & i 28
riding? Refuse to say 2 2 2 0 1 2 2
Not voting 9 5 4 6 7 5 4
Totally undecided 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
No 2nd Choice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BC NDP, led by David Eby 41 45 50 50 61 67 39
Total Decided LIKELY Voters - including [BC Conservatives, led by John Rustad 37 42 39 42 35 20 46
Leaners BC Greens, led by Sonia Furstenau 21 10 9 6 4 12 13
Other 1 2 1 2 0 1 2
BC NDP, led by David Eby 17 11 14 7 21 10 17
BC Conservatives, led by John Rustad 16 11 8 13 24 13 11
P5: Which party’s candidate would be BC Greens, led by Sonia Furstenau 22 26 35 30 37 33 26
your SECOND choice in your iz - = B = 2 £ = =
constituency? Undecided 20 20 15 18 3 21 20
Refuse to say 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not voting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totally undecided 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
No 2nd Choice 21 27 24 27 7 20 22
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A

AQ

AR

AT

AU AV

-. MCALLISTER

opinion research

Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive

\Weighted Count

Falling
Total behind

Financial situation

Getting by,
no savings

Getting
ahead, some
savings

Financially
secure

Totally

B.C Government perceptiol
Mostly
WRONG
track

Climate change

Declining salmon runs

Invasive species

Loss of wildlife habitat

Wildfires

Unweighted Count

CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed
Quite concemed
Somewhat concemed
Not very concerned
Not concemed
CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed
Quite concemed
Somewhat concemed
Not very concermned
Not concemned
CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemned
Quite concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not very concerned
Not concemed
CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed
Quite concemed
Somewhat concemed
Not very concerned
Not concemed
CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed
Quite concermed
Somewhat concemed
Not very concermed
Not concemned
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1 ) BC Financial situation B.C Government perceptiol
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18, Getting Mostly
2024 inclusive Falling | Getting by, | ahead, some | Financially Totally Mostly WRONG
2 Total behind | no savings savings secure RIGHT track [ RIGHT track track
3 Weighted Count 1 1220 220 549 347 104 63 440 465
4 Unweighted Count 1220 236 541 334 109 74 454 469
K(PY Air pollution CONCERNED 59 60 57 66 49 52 65 56

103 NOT CONCERNED 13 13 14 10 15 18 11 12
104 Extremely concerned 31 32 30 34 20 30 33 28
105 Quite concemned 29 28 27 32 29 22 32 28
106 Somewhat concemed 28 28 29 25 36 30 24 32
107 Not very concemed 10 8 13 8 9 12 10 9
108 Not concermned 2 5) 1 2 6 6 1 2
(] Deforestation CONCERNED 63 62 60 70 53 59 67 62
110 NOT CONCERNED 11 13 13 7 11 12 9 10
111 Extremely concerned 35 40 32 39 27 45 36 34
112 Quite concerned 28 22 29 31 26 14 31 28
113 Somewhat concermned 26 25 27 23 36 29 23 29
114 Not very concemed 9 10 11 6 5 9 8 8
115 Not concerned 2 3 2 1 6 3 1 2
INEY Overdevelopment & sprawl CONCERNED 56 60 53 60 53 56 57 54
117 NOT CONCERNED 17 17 19 13 19 17 17 17
118 Extremely concerned 30 38 27 33 21 33 27 29
119 Quite concermned 26 22 26 27 33 22 29 25
120 Somewhat concerned 27 23 28 27 28 27 26 30
121 Not very concermned 14 14 16 13 13 14 16 13

122 Not concemed 3 4 3 1 6 4 1 3
Watershed disasters (e.qg., floods,

PE] droughts, and landslides) CONCERNED 57 53 56 62 50 58 62 54
124 NOT CONCERNED 17 19 17 14 23 15 14 17
125 Extremely concemed 30 31 27 33 29 37 34 23
126 Quite concemed 27 21 28 29 21 20 29 30
127 Somewhat concerned 26 28 27 24 27 28 24 29
128 Not very concermned 13 15 13 12 18 8 11 14
129 Not concermned 4 4 4 2 6 7 2 3
IR \Waste disposal CONCERNED 55 53 59) 60 43 62 59 53
131 NOT CONCERNED 15 16 16 13 16 18 11 15
132 Extremely concerned 24 28 23 26 14 37 26 21
133 Quite concemned 31 24 32 35 30 25 33 32
134 Somewhat concermned 30 31 29 27 41 20 30 32
135 Not very concemed 12 12 13 11 10 9 10 13

136 Not concermned 3 4 2 2 7 9 1 2
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1 ) BC Financial situation B.C Government perceptiol
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18, Getting Mostly
’ 2024 inclusive Falling | Getting by, | ahead, some | Financially Totally Mostly WRONG
2 Total behind | no savings savings secure RIGHT track [ RIGHT track track
3 Weighted Count 1 1220 220 549 347 104 63 440 465
4 Unweighted Count 1220 236 541 334 109 74 454 469
IEYA Pollution of lakes, rivers, & streams CONCERNED 63 65 65 65 49 70 57 65

138 NOT CONCERNED 7 6 8 3 14 6 5 9
139 Extremely concerned 37 43 38 36 21 43 37 34
140 Quite concemned 26 21 27 28 28 26 21 31
141 Somewhat concermned 30 29 27 32 37 25 37 25
142 Not very concemed 5 6 5 2 9 2 3 7
143 Not concermned 2 1 2 1 5 4 2 2
YA Toxic chemicals CONCERNED 61 62 62 64 46 63 55 63
145 NOT CONCERNED 12 11 11 10 25| 5 14 12
146 Extremely concerned 37 34 38 40 28 55 33 33
147 Quite concerned 24 27 24 24 18 9 22 30
148 Somewhat concermned 27 28 26 26 29 31 31 25
149 Not very concemed 8 8 6 9 15 0 10 8
150 Not concerned 4 2 5 1 11 5 5 4
LYY Fresh water scarcity CONCERNED 63 62 64 65 51 70 58 67
152 NOT CONCERNED 14 8 16 14 21 9 15 15
153 Extremely concerned 35 27 41 34 30 40 33 32
154 Quite concermned 27 35 23 31 21 30 26 35
155 Somewhat concerned 23 30 21 21 29 21 26 18
156 Not very concermned 11 7 11 13 10 5 12 12
157 Not concerned 3 1 5 1 11 4 4 3
158 Contamination of drinking water sources ' CONCERNED 65 66 64 69 51 50 64 67
159 NOT CONCERNED 14 10 12 15 29 | 28 12 15
160 Extremely concerned 38 41 35 44 24 37 40 35
161 Quite concermned 27 26 30 25 26 14 24 32
162 Somewhat concerned 21 23 24 16 21 22 24 18
163 Not very concermned 11 6 10 14 21 18 11 11
164 Not concermned 3 5) 2 1 8 10 1 4
Y Q2: 2024 - How would you rate the OVERALL CONDITION of freshwater lakes, rivers, and ¢

166 BOTTOM 2 12 18 13 9 10 13 7 12
167 Excellent 9 14 7 9 18 32 10 5
168 Good 32 25 30 39 33 25 35 30
169 OK 40 37 45 38 33 23 43 45
170 Poor 10 12 11 8 10 13 6 10
171 Terrible 2 6 2 1 0 0 0 2
172 No idea 6 5) 5 5 11 6 5 8

Page 29 of 60




BC WATER POLL SEPTEMBER 2024 - DATA TABLES. xIsx

A B c | A AQ AR AS AT AU AV
1 . BC Financial situation B.C Government perceptiol
_. McALLthTER —Fieldwork September 13-18, Getting Mostly
epimen remeRre 2024 inclusive Falling | Getting by, | ahead, some | Financially Totally Mostly WRONG
2 Total behind | no savings savings secure RIGHT track [ RIGHT track track
3 Weighted Count 1 1220 220 549 347 104 63 440 465
4 Unweighted Count 1220 236 541 334 109 74 454 469
Q3: How concemned are you about the
potential for a major water crisis in TOP 2 - NOT CONCERNED 25 27 25 23 28 25 27 23
173 British Columbia in the next few years?
174 BOTTOM 2 - VERY / CRISIS 31 36 32 29 24 34 29 28
Not at all concemed, we have plenty 5 5 7 3 7 16 5 3
175 of water
176 Not very concemed 20 23 19 20 20 10 21 20
177 Somewhat concemed 43 36 42 48 49 41 44 49
178 Very concerned 23 24 24 22 15 15 22 21
179 Already a crisis 9 13 8 7 9 19 8 7
iK1 Q4: How concemed are you about the following issues related to BC's watersheds?
181 CONCERNED 51 52 49 53 45 55 45
182 NOT CONCERNED 16 18 16 14 15 13 15
183 Landslides and flooding due to clearcut pEatisinglylca st NNENSESSSSS BER"L 29 16 22 i 0 2z 16
184 logging Quite concemned 30 27 31 31 25 24 33 28
185 Somewhat concemed 33 30 35 33 33 21 32 40
186 Not very concemed 14 16 14 12 16 14 12 14
187 Not concemed 2 2 2 2 7 1 1 1
188 CONCERNED 60 56 59 64 55 67 67 58
189 NOT CONCERNED 15 14 17 14 17 13 13 14
190 WG sesEy a dhals ae i Extremely concerned 28 32 25 30 25 39 32 22
191 changing climate Quite concerned 32 24 34 34 30 28 35 36
192 Somewhat concemed 25 29 25 22 28 20 20 29
193 Not very concermned 11 10 13 11 9 11 10 11
194 Not concemed 4 4 4 3 7 2 2 3
195 CONCERNED 55 56 55 59 38 66 57 50
196 NOT CONCERNED 16 19 12 17 T 29 | 19 16 16
197 Extremely concerned 28 33 28 27 17 42 27 23
I Pesticides, herbicides, and fertilizers Quite concemed 27 24 28 31 21 25 30 27
199 Somewhat concemed 29 25 33 24 33 14 27 34
200 Not very concemed 13 14 10 15 21 17 14 13
201 Not concemed 3 5) 1 2 8 3 2 2
202 CONCERNED 49 49 47 55 34 54 55 45
203 NOT CONCERNED 20 22 19 16 T80 | 17 16 19
204 Extremely concemed 22 22 23 23 12 40 24 20
PAVEY Impacts from fracking & mining Quite concemed 27 27 24 31 22 14 31 25
206 Somewhat concemed 32 29 34 30 36 29 29 35
207 Not very concemed 16 16 16 13 21 13 13 16
208 Not concemed 4 6 4 3 9 4 3 3
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. Financial situation B.C Government perceptiol
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18, Getting Mostly
opinion research . .
2024 inclusive Faling | Getting by, | ahead, some | Financially Totally WRONG
behind | no savings savings secure track

\Weighted Count

Destruction of fish & wildlife habitat by
developers and industry

Local communities having no say in
decisions affecting fresh water where
they live

Loss of food crops due to water scarcity

Influence of corporate interests on
government decisions

P2 Untreated municipal sewage & runoff

Unweighted Count
CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed
Quite concerned
Somewhat concemed
Not very concermned
Not concemned
CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemned
Quite concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not very concerned
Not concemed
CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed
Quite concemed
Somewhat concemed
Not very concerned
Not concemed
CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed
Quite concerned
Somewhat concemed
Not very concermed
Not concemned
CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemned
Quite concerned
Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned
Not concemed

541 334 109 74 454 469
65 62 53 70 67 58
8 6 w12 9 9
36 36 22 49 33 34
29 26 31 20 35 23
27 32 29 19 24 34
7 5 10 9 7 8
1 1 7 3 1 1
60 62 51 64 61 60
10 10 T 20 | 15 8 13
30 28 19 40 27 28
31 34 32 24 34 32
29 28 29 22 31 28
8 9 10 9 6 11
3 1 10 6 2 2
61 69 54 58 66 61
12 10 15| 13 11 11
27 35 26 44 30 27
34 34 27 14 36 35
27 21 31 29 23 27
9 9 9 10 9 9
3 1 6 3 2 2
69 64 35 50 62 67
7 8 17 7 11 7
38 28 23 38 35 33
31 36 12 12 26 34
24 27 47 43 27 26
6 7 9 4 10 6
1 1 9 3 2 1
60 59 56 57 57 58
12 10 19 15 14 13
28 24 30 49 28 29
31 35 26 8 29 28
28 32 25 28 29 30
10 8 14 11 12 12
2 1 5 4 1 1
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AT
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AV

-. MCALLISTER

opinion research

—Fieldwork September 13-18,

2024 inclusive

\Weighted Count

Falling
behind

Getting by,
no savings

Financial situation

Getting
ahead, some
savings

Financially
secure

Totally

B.C Government perceptiol

Mostly
WRONG
track

Indigenous governments limiting access
to lands and water

Overuse of water resources by industry

Pipeline spills

Private corporations limiting access to
lands, forests, and water

Unweighted Count
CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed
Quite concerned
Somewhat concemed
Not very concermned
Not concemned
CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemned
Quite concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not very concerned
Not concemed
CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed
Quite concemed
Somewhat concemed
Not very concerned
Not concemed
CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed
Quite concerned
Somewhat concemed
Not very concermed
Not concemned

541 334 109 74 454 469
47 45 39 30 44 41
25 22 29 24 29 26
23 20 28 25 18 20
24 25 12 4 26 21
28 33 32 46 27 33
17 18 19 18 21 19
8 4 10 6 8 8
62 68 54 67 66 60
10 11 11 12 11 10
24 34 23 49 30 25
37 34 31 18 37 35
29 21 35 21 23 30
8 9 4 9 10 7
1 2 7 3 0 3
49 I 53
17 15 25 11 11 18
26 37 15 39 33 29
23 27 26 23 28 24
33 22 35 27 28 29
13 12 18 5 10 14
4 3 7 6 1 4
56 45 59 61 57
16 10 9 16
28 37 26 39 31 29
28 31 19 20 29 29
28 22 31 15 30 26
13 7 16 13 9 13
3 3 8 13 0 3
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Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive

MCALLISTER

opinion research

Weighted Count

Total

Falling
behind

Financial situation
Getting
ahead, some
savings

Getting by,
no savings

Financially
secure

Totally

B.C Government perceptiol
Mostly
WRONG
track

Unweighted Count

Q5: There are various ways in which BC could update its approach to protecting and mana

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Appoint a Provincial Watershed Security  Strongly support
Officer to enforce laws protecting BC's Somewhat support
fresh water Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

Jail and fine corporate polluters

Make sources of drinking water
completely off-limits to development

Make industry pay more to secure and
restore BC watersheds

Prioritize the needs of fish, wildlife, and
nature over industry
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1 . BC Financial situation B.C Government perceptiol
_. McALLl?TER —Fieldwork September 13-18, Getting Mostly
epimen remeRre 2024 inclusive Falling | Getting by, | ahead, some | Financially Totally Mostly WRONG
2 Total behind | no savings savings secure RIGHT track [ RIGHT track track
3 Weighted Count 1 1220 220 549 347 104 63 440 465
4 Unweighted Count 1220 236 541 334 109 74 454 469
308 SUPPORT 85 81 85 e 77 73 89 81
309 OPPOSE 6 12 5 4 5 18 5 7
EXW Train frontline workers in all regions of Strongly support 44 43 41 48 48 57 44 41
EX¥Y the province to monitor, restore, and Somewhat support 41 38 44 43 29 15 45 40
E}¥A manage freshwater Somewhat oppose 5 9 4 4 2 14 4 6
313 Strongly oppose 1 4 1 0 3 4 1 1
314 Unsure 8 7 10 5 18 9 6 12
315 SUPPORT 82 74 86 84 76 65 83 81
316 OPPOSE 9 14 8 8 2 |2 7 6
E¥WA Give local communities the right to say ~ [Strongly support 44 38 49 39 51 50 44 43
EXEJ "NO" to unwanted development in their |Semewhat support 38 36 37 44 25 15 40 38
319 NEIEEIE0E Somewhat oppose 6 9 6 7 1 23 7 5
320 Strongly oppose 2 5 1 1 1 6 1 1
321 Unsure 9 12 6 8 22 6 9 12
322 SUPPORT 78 70 79 65 65 78 79
323 OPPOSE 9 11 11 7 10 10 6
EYXY Create community watershed boards to | Strongly support 35 39 33 35 29 49 32 32
EPE] give local residents decision-making Somewhat support 44 31 46 52 36 16 46 47
EYASY power in fresh water management. Somewhat oppose 7 10 9 3 5 20 7 5
327 Strongly oppose 2 1 1 3 5 4 2 2
328 Unsure 12 19 10 7 25 11 12 15
329 SUPPORT 75 65 75 73
330 OPPOSE 12 16 12 10 9 18 12 10
EENY Train a youth corps to monitor and Strongly support 31 24 33 31 33 42 32 29
EEPA restore watersheds in every region of the \Somewhat support 44 41 42 49 45 31 46 44
EEEY province. Somewhat oppose 9 11 10 7 8 12 9 9
334 Strongly oppose 3 5) 3 3 2 5 3 1
335 Unsure 13 19 13 10 13 10 10 16
336 SUPPORT 65 58 68 67 64 66
337 OPPOSE 23 25 23 22 21 23 15 19
EEL] Recognize the rights of Indigenous Strongly support 30 28 32 31 25 43 35 30
EEE] communities to manage watersheds Somewhat support 35 31 36 36 40 25 40 35
EZAW within their traditional teritories. Somewhat oppose 13 14 12 13 9 16 11 11
341 Strongly oppose 10 11 11 8 13 6 4 8
342 Unsure 12 17 9 12 14 8 10 15
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1 . Financial situation B.C Government perceptiol
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18, Gatting Mostly
erinten resesren 2024 inclusive Falling | Getting by, | ahead, some | Financially Totally WRONG
2 Total behind | no savings savings secure track
3 \Weighted Count
4 Unweighted Count 454 469
343 SUPPORT 72 70
EZYY Create community watershed boards to |OPPOSE 15 18 15 14 13
LY give local residents, mayors, First Strongly support 29 27 30 29 33 50 31 30
EZIY Nations, farmers, local businesses and | Semewhat support 43 40 42 44 44 31 47 40
EZLYA conservation groups decision-making Somewhat oppose 11 11 11 12 9 12 8 11
IR power in freshwater management. Strongly oppose 4 7 5 3 2 0 3 2
349 Unsure 13 16 13 13 12 6 11 17
EEIM Q6: How would you rate the BC Too tough 4 8 2 2 4 19 3 2
EE¥R government’s enforcement of laws About right 27 20 27 28 31 36 34 23
EEYA protecting our fresh water and Not tough enough 55 54 56 46 36 49 56
ELEY watersheds from industrial polluters? Is [Unsure 15 17 14 19 9 13 20
EEYA Q7: Which of the following statements about BC'’s direction is closer to your own point of vie
Demand on fresh water is going to
increase .fasterthan supply; BC needs to A 57 54 67 60 49 64 56
do what it takes to secure its fresh water
EEEY sources.
356 Not Sure [ [ | [ [
BC has plenty of fresh water; we do not
need to increase public spending during ] 17 14 17 17 14 15
EEYA tough economic times.
Industry should be made to pay MUCH
higher rental fees for the fresh water A 52 51 44 49 48 50
EEE] they use in our province.
359 Not Sure | | | | |
Increasing water rental fees for industry
will discourage investment & harm the B 19 16 20 19 22 18 18
ElSl0) BC economy.
EISN8 Q8: Below is a list of publicly-funded projects and initiatives that have recently been propos:
362 lona Island Wastewater Treatment Plan CEMMe:a— i 2
363 ($g 9 Billion) Badldea— 9 11 9
364 ) Unsure 38 43 39
365 Good idea 45 39 45
366 g/:ﬁ\izie)y Tunnel Replacement ($4.15 Bad idea 21 22 18
367 Unsure 35 39 37
368 feta | 44 40 42
EIE) Broadway Subway Line ($2.83 billion) Bad idea 21 25 20 15 20
370 Unsure 35 35 38 32 39
371 Good idea 44 37 42 43 43
EypA Site C Dam ($16.0 billion) Bad idea 20 21 22 18 10 23 22 15
373 Unsure 36 42 36 31 37 25 34 41
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-. MCALLISTER

opinion research

Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive

\Weighted Count

Total

Falling
behind

Financial situation
Getting
ahead, some
savings

Getting by,
no savings

Financially
secure

Totally

B.C Government perceptiol
Mostly
WRONG
track

Transmountain Pipeline ($34.0 billion)

B.C. Watershed Security Fund ($2.0
billion)

Q9: In your opinion, where should the
BC government invest the fines and
water rental fees it collects from industry
and industrial polluters?

Q10: Some people say that B.C. should
establish community watershed boards
to reduce conflicts over water and
implement solutions to local freshwater

issues. These boards would be made up

of local representatives and expert staff

Q11: On balance, would you SUPPORT
or OPPOSE creating community

watershed boards in every region in B.C.

as a means of giving local people more
say in decisions over their watersheds
and fresh water sources?

Unweighted Count
Good idea
Bad idea
Unsure
Good idea
Bad idea
Unsure

An independently-run Watershed
Security Fund dedicated to protecting
and restoring BC freshwater sources

The BC government general revenue
fund for general public services and
infrastructure

Unsure

FAMILIAR

NOT FAMILIAR

Very familiar

Somewhat familiar

Not very familiar

Not at all familiar

SUPPORT

OPPOSE

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Unsure
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A B C AW
1 . BC
-. MCALLISTER —{Fieldwork September 13-18, ota
opinion research 2024 InCIuSIVe -.
2 O a
3 Weighted Count ] 1220 252
4 Unweighted Count 1220 223
> D2: Is your gender male or female, or do 121 & =)
6 you identify your gender in other terms? A 2l 4
7 Other Terms 1 1
8 18-34 28 21
: 35-49 24 23
: ?
D3: And what is your age” 50-64 24 30
65+ 24 25
Lower Mainland 61 56
) . Van Island 17 19
D4: Region South Interior 15 19
The North 6 6
High School or less 45 46
. College/Trades 9 10
D5: Educat
ucation College/Non-trades 22 28
University 25 17
\[o} 69 70
: Yes, belong to union 19 20
. > :
D6: Do you currently belong to a union? Past union member 10 )
Unsure 2 1
Homeowner - with a mortgage 25 23
D7: Are you a homeowner, or do you £ EIPOLIET i 10 IR Z ZZ
currently rent? Rent home 44 48
' Live in parent or relatives' home 7 6
Other 2 1
D9: Which phrase below comes closest il 1) b?hmd o mont'hly expenses 1 29
. : ) Just getting by, no savings 45 47
to describing your current financial : :
. ) Getting ahead, some savings 28 19
situation...? : .
Financially secure 9 8
RIGHT TRACK
P1: Thinking about the way things are WRONG TRACK 59
going these days in British Columbia, Totally RIGHT track 5 0
would you say that the B.C. government [Mostly RIGHT track 36 0
is... Mostly WRONG track 38 0
Totally WRONG track 21 100
Definitely voting 57 67
P2: How likely are you to vote in the next Prob.ably voting i) £
BC provincial election in October 20247 MG 7 Vel i i
Not voting 8 10
Not sure 7 8
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A B C AW
) BC
‘. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18, -
2024 inclusive RO
Weighted Count 1 1220 252
Unweighted Count 1220 223
BC NDP, led by David Eby 12
BC Conservatives, led by John Rustad 48
P3_ALL: If th lection held
= ; efe Was an elec !on ° BC Greens, led by Sonia Furstenau 6
today, which one of the following BC oth 5
PROVINCIAL parties would most likely er.
) Undecided 22
be your FIRST CHOICE in your local
riding? Refuse to say 2
' Not voting 8
Totally undecided 0
No 2nd Choice 0
BC NDP, led by David Eby 16
Total Decided LIKELY Voters - including [BC Conservatives, led by John Rustad 70
L
caners BC Greens, led by Sonia Furstenau 10
Other 4
BC NDP, led by David Eby 6
BC Conservatives, led by John Rustad 4
P5: Which party’s candidate would be BC Greens, led by Sonia Furstenau 21
our SECOND choice in your OHiCK U
zonstituency’7 ’ LiGEE 0 1/
' Refuse to say 0
Not voting 0
Totally undecided 0
No 2nd Choice 46
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A

AW

-. MCALLISTER

opinion research

Fieldwork September 13-18,

2024 inclusive

\Weighted Count

BC

1220

Unweighted Count

B[

Q1: Thinking about the B.C. region in which you live, how CONCERNED are you about the

Climate change

Declining salmon runs

Invasive species

Loss of wildlife habitat

Wildfires

CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed
Quite concermed
Somewhat concemed
Not very concerned
Not concemed
CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concerned
Quite concerned
Somewhat concemed
Not very concerned
Not concemned
CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed
Quite concerned
Somewhat concemed
Not very concerned
Not concerned
CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed
Quite concemed
Somewhat concemed
Not very concerned
Not concemed
CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concerned
Quite concerned
Somewhat concemed
Not very concerned
Not concemned
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A B C AW
1 . BC

‘. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18, -
2024 inclusive RO

2 O a
3 Weighted Count ] 1220 252
4 Unweighted Count 1220 223
INWPA Air pollution CONCERNED 59 55

103 NOT CONCERNED 13 17
104 Extremely concemed 31 31
105 Quite concermed 29 24
106 Somewhat concemed 28 28
107 Not very concermned 10 13
108 Not concermned 2 4
(] Deforestation CONCERNED 63 57
110 NOT CONCERNED 11 17
111 Extremely concemed 35 30
112 Quite concemed 28 27
113 Somewhat concemed 26 25
114 Not very concemed 9 13
115 Not concemed 2 4
IBL) Overdevelopment & sprawl CONCERNED 56 61
117 NOT CONCERNED 17 17
118 Extremely concemed 30 37
119 Quite concermned 26 24
120 Somewhat concemed 27 22
121 Not very concerned 14 14

122 Not concemed 3 3
Watershed disasters (e.qg., floods,

. CONCERNED 57 51
IPX] droughts, and landslides)
124 NOT CONCERNED
125 Extremely concemed 30 32
126 Quite concerned 27 19
127 Somewhat concemed 26 25
128 Not very concerned 13 17
129 Not concerned 4 7
IR \Waste disposal CONCERNED 55 51
131 NOT CONCERNED 15 21
132 Extremely concemed 24 22
133 Quite concermned 31 29
134 Somewhat concemed 30 27
135 Not very concermed 12 15

136 Not concermned 3 6
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1 ) BC

‘. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18, -
2024 inclusive RO

2 O a
3 Weighted Count ] 1220 252
4 Unweighted Count 1220 223
IEYA Pollution of lakes, rivers, & streams CONCERNED 63 69

138 NOT CONCERNED 7 4

139 Extremely concemed 37 42
140 Quite concermed 26 28
141 Somewhat concemed 30 26
142 Not very concermned 5 4

143 Not concermned 2 1

YA Toxic chemicals CONCERNED 61 68
145 NOT CONCERNED 12 10
146 Extremely concemed 37 46
147 Quite concemed 24 23
148 Somewhat concemned 27 21
149 Not very concemed 8 8
150 Not concemed 4 2
LMY Fresh water scarcity CONCERNED 63 60
152 NOT CONCERNED 14 12
153 Extremely concemed 35 44
154 Quite concermned 27 16
155 Somewhat concemed 23 29
156 Not very concerned 11 9
157 Not concerned 3 3
158 Contamination of drinking water sources ' CONCERNED 65 65
159 NOT CONCERNED 14 13
160 Extremely concemed 38 37
161 Quite concermned 27 28
162 Somewhat concemed 21 22
163 Not very concerned 11 10
164 Not concerned 3 3
Y Q2: 2024 - How would you rate the OVERALL CONDITION of freshwater lakes, rivers, and ¢

166 BOTTOM 2 12 23
167 Excellent 9 10
168 Good 32 32
169 OK 40 32
170 Poor 10 16
171 Terrible 2 7
172 No idea 6 3
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A B C AW
) BC
‘. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18, -
2024 inclusive RO
Weighted Count 1 1220 252
Unweighted Count 223

Q3: How concemned are you about the
potential for a major water crisis in
British Columbia in the next few years?

TOP 2 - NOT CONCERNED

BOTTOM 2 - VERY / CRISIS

Not at all concemed, we have plenty
of water

Not very concerned

Somewhat concemed

Very concemed

Already a crisis

Q4: How concerned are you about the following issues related to BC’s watersheds?

Landslides and flooding due to clearcut
logging

Water scarcity and droughts due to
changing climate

Pesticides, herbicides, and fertilizers

Impacts from fracking & mining

CONCERNED
NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed

Quite concerned

Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned

Not concerned

CONCERNED
NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed

Quite concemed

Somewhat concemed

Not very concerned

Not concemed

CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED

Extremely concerned

Quite concerned

Somewhat concemed

Not very concerned

Not concemned

CONCERNED
NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed

Quite concerned

Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned

Not concerned
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A B C AW
1 BC
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18, ota
2024 inclusive RO
2 O d
3 Weighted Count ] 1220 252
4 Unweighted Count 1220 223
209 CONCERNED 63 62
210 NOT CONCERNED 10 13
211 Destruction of fish & wildlife habitat by Ext.remely el 35 39
212 developers and industry iteloe e 27 23
213 Somewhat concermned 28 25
214 Not very concermned 8 9
215 Not concemed 2 3
216 CONCERNED 60 60
217 NOT CONCERNED 12
PR | ocal communities having no say in Extremely concerned 30 34
PR decisions affecting fresh water where Quite concemed 31 26
ppls) they live Somewhat concemed 28 24
221 Not very concemed 9 10
222 Not concemed 3 6
223 CONCERNED 63 62
224 NOT CONCERNED 12
225 Extremely concemed 31 36
PPX] | oss of food crops due to water scarcity |Quite concemed 32 26
227 Somewhat concemed 25 24
228 Not very concemed 9 9
229 Not concerned 3 5
230 CONCERNED 65 71
231 NOT CONCERNED 9 8
232 Influence of corporate interests on AR T 36 a1
233 . Quite concermned 29 29
234 govemment decisions Somewhat concermned 27 21
235 Not very concermed 7 6
236 Not concemed 2 2
237 CONCERNED 61 73
238 NOT CONCERNED 12 5
239 Extremely concemed 29 23
pIAY) Untreated municipal sewage & runoff Quite concemed 32 50
241 Somewhat concemed 28 22
242 Not very concemed 10 1
243 Not concemed 2 4
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A B c AW

, BC
‘. MCALLISTER Fieldwork September 13-18, -
2024 inclusive RO

Weighted Count 1 1220

Unweighted Count

Indigenous governments limiting access
to lands and water

Overuse of water resources by industry

Pipeline spills

Private corporations limiting access to
lands, forests, and water

CONCERNED
NOT CONCERNED

Extremely concerned

Quite concerned

Somewhat concemed

Not very concerned

Not concemned

CONCERNED
NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed

Quite concemed

Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned

Not concerned

CONCERNED
NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concemed

Quite concemed

Somewhat concemed

Not very concerned

Not concemed

CONCERNED
NOT CONCERNED
Extremely concerned

Quite concerned

Somewhat concemed

Not very concerned

Not concemned
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A B C AW
1 . BC

-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18, ota
2024 inclusive RO

2 O a
3 Weighted Count ] 1220 252
4 Unweighted Count 1220 223

Y¥PA Q5: There are various ways in which BC could update its approach to protecting and mana

273 SUPPORT

274 OPPOSE 10 12
275 Strongly support 54 63
YY) Jail and fine corporate polluters Somewhat support 27 20
277 Somewhat oppose 8 9
278 Strongly oppose 2 3
279 Unsure 8 5
280 SUPPORT

281 OPPOSE 14 17
282 Make sources of drinking water Sl el o o)
283 completely off-limits to development e e L il
284 Somewhat oppose 10 12
285 Strongly oppose 3 4
286 Unsure 11 9
287 SUPPORT 82 81
288 OPPOSE 10 14
289 Make industry pay more to secure and S il Safaeli 20 a7
290 restore BC watersheds ST ! cl ot
291 Somewhat oppose 8 8
292 Strongly oppose 2 6
293 Unsure 8 5
294 SUPPORT 78 78
295 OPPOSE 11 14
PEIA Appoint a Provincial Watershed Security [Strongly support 40 39
PV Officer to enforce laws protecting BC's  |Somewhat support 38 38
PER] fresh water Somewhat oppose 8 8
299 Strongly oppose 3 6
300 Unsure 11 8
301 SUPPORT 83 84
302 OPPOSE 9 11
B8l Prioritize the needs of fish, wildlife, and  [EASNUISURPOIE fs )
304 nature over industry Sl o il 9
305 Somewhat oppose 8 8
306 Strongly oppose 2 3
307 Unsure 7 5
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A c AW

, BC
‘. MCALLISTER Fieldwork September 13-18, -
2024 inclusive RO

\Weighted Count

] 1220

Unweighted Count

Train frontline workers in all regions of
the province to monitor, restore, and
manage freshwater

Give local communities the right to say
"NQO" to unwanted development in their
watersheds

Create community watershed boards to
give local residents decision-making
power in fresh water management.

Train a youth corps to monitor and
restore watersheds in every region of the
province.

Recognize the rights of Indigenous
communities to manage watersheds
within their traditional territories.

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure
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A B C AW
) BC
‘. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18, -
2024 inclusive RO
Weighted Count 1 1220 252
Unweighted Count 223

Create community watershed boards to
give local residents, mayors, First
Nations, farmers, local businesses and
conservation groups decision-making
power in freshwater management.

Q6: How would you rate the BC
government’s enforcement of laws
protecting our fresh water and
watersheds from industrial polluters? Is

Q7: Which of the following statements about BC’s direction is closer to your own point of vie

Demand on fresh water is going to
increase faster than supply; BC needs to
do what it takes to secure its fresh water
sources.

BC has plenty of fresh water; we do not
need to increase public spending during
tough economic times.

Industry should be made to pay MUCH
higher rental fees for the fresh water
they use in our province.

Increasing water rental fees for industry
will discourage investment & harm the
BC economy.

Q8: Below is a list of publicly-funded projects and initiatives that have recently been propos:

lona Island Wastewater Treatment Plan
($9.9 Billion)

Massey Tunnel Replacement ($4.15
billion)

Broadway Subway Line ($2.83 billion)

Site C Dam ($16.0 billion)

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

Too tough

About right

Not tough enough
Unsure

.\

Not Sure

A
Not Sure

Good idea
Bad idea
Unsure
Good idea
Bad idea
Unsure
Good idea
Bad idea
Unsure
Good idea
Bad idea
Unsure
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Weighted Count 1 1220

A B c AW
1 ! BC
‘. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18, -
2024 inclusive RO
2 0 2

Transmountain Pipeline ($34.0 billion)

B.C. Watershed Security Fund ($2.0
billion)

Q9: In your opinion, where should the
BC government invest the fines and
water rental fees it collects from industry
and industrial polluters?

Q10: Some people say that B.C. should
establish community watershed boards
to reduce conflicts over water and
implement solutions to local freshwater
issues. These boards would be made up
of local representatives and expert staff

Q11: On balance, would you SUPPORT
or OPPOSE creating community
watershed boards in every region in B.C.
as a means of giving local people more
say in decisions over their watersheds
and fresh water sources?

Unweighted Count

Good idea
Bad idea

Unsure

Good idea

Bad idea

Unsure

An independently-run Watershed
Security Fund dedicated to protecting
and restoring BC freshwater sources

The BC government general revenue
fund for general public services and
infrastructure

Unsure

FAMILIAR

NOT FAMILIAR

Very familiar

Somewhat familiar

Not very familiar

Not at all familiar
SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Unsure
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A B C AX AY AZ BA BB BC BD BE
i BC Voter Segment
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive ard 0 ota
O ard DP DP a ee ee e dae aed
Weighted Count | 1220 138 328 163 244 23 % 35 128
Unweighted Count 1220 121 336 162 245 22 111 34 129
D2: Is your gender male or female, or do LD ) e = o <0 il =) ¢ £l
you identify your gender in other terms? el 20 4 il =il 2l il e & a
Other Terms 1 1 2 1 0 3 1 2 1
18-34 28 11 26 24 35 18 40 41 29
: 35-49 24 16 25 23 27 23 22 18 27
D3: And what is your age? 50-64 24 31 27 26 21 20 22 15 21
65+ 24 42 22 27 17 39 15 27 24
Lower Mainland 61 66 66 56 64 54 49 46 70
D4: Region Van Island 17 21 17 13 18 17 24 21 9
South Interior 15 7 12 22 14 26 21 23 11
The North 6 6 5 9 4 3 6 9 10
High School or less 45 40 42 39 45 37 43 60 53
D5: Education College/Trades 9 9 8 8 8 23 7 16 8
College/Non-trades 22 24 21 22 25 23 27 14 17
University 25 26 29 32 23 17 23 10 22
No 69 73 68 73 67 62 56 73 77
D6: Do you currently belong to a union? Yes, belong to union 19 17 22 16 23 26 28 9 9
Past union member 10 10 10 11 8 10 12 7 10
Unsure 2 0 0 0 2 1 4 10 4
Homeowner - with a mortgage 25 27 28 31 28 1 22 25 17
D7: Are you a homeowner, or do you Homeowner - with no mortgage 22 33 20 33 23 14 18 11 15
’ Rent home 44 36 45 25 43 73 50 46 53
currently rent? = -
Live in parent or relatives' home 7 2 6 9 5 12 9 11 8
Other 2 2 2 1 1 0 1 7 7
. . Falling behind on monthly expenses 18 17 14 13 18 47 26 19 16
aga'z\ézlr?:inpgh;ac’suer tc)j:(r)e\l:\tc zrr]r;enscgcl)sest Just getting by, no savings 45 40 44 49 43 30 44 49 57
situation...? Getting ahead, some savings 28 34 32 25 31 18 25 26 21
Financially secure 9 9 10 12 7 5 5 5 5
RIGHT TRACK | 6 37 16 36 25
P1: Thinking about the way things are |WRONG TRACK 59 44 | | 63 | 55 64 75
going these days in British Columbia, Totally RIGHT track 5 3 9 0 8 3 2 2 2
would you say that the B.C. government |Mostly RIGHT track 36 72 47 6 29 13 43 34 23
is... Mostly WRONG track 38 14 38 46 37 47 43 37 54
Totally WRONG track 21 10 6 47 26 38 12 27 22
Definitely voting 57 68 65 179 62 58 57 34 26 |
P2: How likely are you to vote in the next Prob.ably voting 20 23 21 17 24 22 23 12 21
BC provincial election in October 20247 lelieliiovee i 2 a = c 2y : o 17
Not voting 8 3 3 0 4 0 5 19 7
Not sure 7 1 8 1 2 0 3 25 28
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A B C AX AY AZ BA BB BC BD BE
i BC Voter Segment
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive ard 0 ota
O ard DP DP a ee ee O e dae aed
\Weighted Count 1220 138 328 163 244 23 95 35 128
Unweighted Count 1220 121 336 162 245 22 111 34 129
BC NDP, led by David Eby 100 82 0 0 0 0 0 0
BC Conservatives, led by John Rustad 0 0 100 79 0 0 0 0
tP3—ALL' If there was an election held [T T A Y F=rar=) 0 0 0 0 100 67 0 0
oday, which one of the following BC
PROVINCIAL parties would most likely (et L L L L ¢ L 12 ¢
be your FIRST CHOICE in your local Ll i U I L 2 il = 1 el
riding? Refuse to say 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 0
Not voting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totally undecided 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
No 2nd Choice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BC NDP, led by David Eby 100 99 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Decided LIKELY Voters - including [BC Conservatives, led by John Rustad 0 0 100 99 0 0 0 0
Leaners BC Greens, led by Sonia Furstenau 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0
Other 0 1 0 1 0 0 100 0
BC NDP, led by David Eby 0 1 0 39 0 42 0 0
BC Conservatives, led by John Rustad 0 27 0 2 0 33 0 0
P5: Which party’s candidate would be BC Greens, led by Sonia Furstenau 0 58 0 44 0 0 0 0
your SECOND choice in your Ol - o 2 L 2 g i o i
constituency? Undecided 35 9 31 7 63 12 23 0
Refuse to say 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not voting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totally undecided 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
No 2nd Choice 65 0 69 0 37 0 77 0
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A

AX AY AZ BA BB BC BD

BE

-. MCALLISTER

opinion research

—Fieldwork September 13-18,

2024 inclusive

Weighted Count I

Voter Segment

138

163 244 23 95

Climate change

Declining salmon runs

Invasive species

Loss of wildlife habitat

Wildfires

Unweighted Count

CONCERNED
NOT CONCERNED

®&

Extremely concemed

Quite concemed

Somewhat concemed

Not very concerned

Not concemed

CONCERNED
NOT CONCERNED

Extremely concemed

Quite concerned

Somewhat concemed

Not very concermned

Not concemned

CONCERNED
NOT CONCERNED

Extremely concemned

Quite concerned

Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned

Not concemed

CONCERNED
NOT CONCERNED

Extremely concemed

Quite concemed

Somewhat concemed

Not very concerned

Not concemed
CONCERNED
NOT CONCERNED

Extremely concemed

Quite concerned

Somewhat concemed

Not very concermed

Not concemned
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A B C AX AY AZ BA BB BC BD BE
1 i BC Voter Segment
-. MCALLISTER Fieldwork September 13-18,

2024 inclusive ard 0 ota

2 O ard NDP DP ard Co ee ee Othe decided
3 \Weighted Count I 1220 138 328 163 244 23 95 35 128
4 Unweighted Count 1220 121 336 162 245 22 111 34 129
INWPA Air pollution CONCERNED 59 64 65 46 59) 72 73 52 60
103 NOT CONCERNED 13 9 8 20 13 2 7 _ 11
104 Extremely concerned 31 32 35 23 26 52 40 25 28
105 Quite concemed 29 32 30 23 29 20 32 27 32
106 Somewhat concemed 28 27 27 33 31 26 21 22 29
107 Not very concemed 10 8 7 17 11 0 7 22 9
108 Not concermned 2 1 0 4 2 2 0 3 3
L] Deforestation CONCERNED 63 69 70 48 59 56 | 78 58 61
110 NOT CONCERNED 11 8 7 21 13 15 3 15 10
111 Extremely concerned 35 36 40 19 32 43 50 33 34
112 Quite concerned 28 32 30 29 27 13 28 25 27
113 Somewhat concermned 26 24 23 31 29 29 19 27 29
114 Not very concemed 9 7 7 16 11 9 3 12 7
115 Not concerned 2 1 0 4 1 5 0 3 3
INEY Overdevelopment & sprawl CONCERNED 56 57 60 49 52 59 73 46 54
117 NOT CONCERNED 17 12 16 17 7 9
118 Extremely concerned 30 28 36 19 26 41 39 31 31
119 Quite concermned 26 28 24 30 26 18 34 15 23
120 Somewhat concerned 27 31 24 24 30 14 20 24 37
121 Not very concermned 14 11 15 22 16 9 7 27 6
122 Not concermned 3 1 1 5) 1 17 0 3 3

Watershed disasters (e.qg., floods,

PE] droughts, and landslides) CONCERNED 57 64 64 39 59) 68 54 53
124 NOT CONCERNED 17 10 13 [ 2 9 11 21 16
125 Extremely concerned 30 33 34 22 26 50 36 32 30
126 Quite concemed 27 31 30 18 29 34 32 22 23
127 Somewhat concerned 26 26 23 36 24 8 21 25 31
128 Not very concermned 13 7 11 17 19 6 9 21 14
129 Not concermned 4 2 2 7 3 3 3 0 2
IR \Waste disposal CONCERNED 55 54 62 45 59) 54 68 59) 51
131 NOT CONCERNED 15 12 14 21 13 24 4 22 16
132 Extremely concerned 24 18 28 17 20 39 36 24 26
133 Quite concerned 31 36 34 28 35 15 33 31 25
134 Somewhat concermned 30 34 25 34 32 22 28 23 33
135 Not very concemed 12 11 11 18 12 19 4 21 10
136 Not concermned 3 2 2 3 2 4 0 1 6
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A B C AX AY AZ BA BB BC BD BE
1 i BC Voter Segment
‘. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,

2024 inclusive ard 0 ota

2 ota ard NDP 0 DP ard Co 0 0 ee ee Othe de
3 \Weighted Count I 1220 138 328 163 244 23 95 35 128
4 Unweighted Count 1220 121 336 162 245 22 111 34 129
IEYA Pollution of lakes, rivers, & streams CONCERNED 63 57 70 59 63 64 71 74 60

138 NOT CONCERNED 7 3 3 10 10 6 12 12 3
139 Extremely concerned 37 29 41 34 29 48 66 44 37
140 Quite concemed 26 29 29 26 34 17 5) 30 23
141 Somewhat concermned 30 39 28 31 27 30 17 15 37
142 Not very concemed 5 1 2 9 8 0 12 4 3
143 Not concermned 2 3 1 1 3 6 0 8 0
YA Toxic chemicals CONCERNED 61 57 64 63 60 61 67 56
145 NOT CONCERNED 12 17 11 7 18 9 6 0 8
146 Extremely concerned 37 27 42 46 30 46 44 59 33
147 Quite concerned 24 31 22 16 31 15 24 25 23
148 Somewhat concermned 27 26 25 30 22 30 27 17 36
149 Not very concemed 8 13 9 4 11 3 6 0 8
150 Not concerned 4 3 3 3 7 6 0 0 0
LYY Fresh water scarcity CONCERNED 63 55 68 60 61 64 56
152 NOT CONCERNED 14 21 12 14 14 6 0 0 20
153 Extremely concerned 35 31 37 43 25 30 58 46 33
154 Quite concermned 27 24 31 17 36 34 21 38 23
155 Somewhat concerned 23 24 20 26 25 30 21 17 24
156 Not very concermned 11 18 10 12 10 6 0 0 18
157 Not concerned 3 3 2 3 4 0 0 0 2
158 Contamination of drinking water sources ' CONCERNED 65 72 66 62 62 _ 69 54 66
159 NOT CONCERNED 14 11 12 19 14 11 12 20 11
160 Extremely concerned 38 33 38 28 41 39 42 25 48
161 Quite concermned 27 39 28 34 21 50 26 29 17
162 Somewhat concerned 21 16 22 20 24 0 20 26 23
163 Not very concermed 11 11 11 15 10 11 10 15 6
164 Not concermned 3 0 0 4 3 0 2 4 5
Y Q2: 2024 - How would you rate the OVERALL CONDITION of freshwater lakes, rivers, and ¢

166 BOTTOM 2 12 6 11 11 11 15 18 17
167 Excellent 9 11 7 11 10 3 11 4 6
168 Good 32 31 32 35 36 16 34 21 30
169 OK 40 45 45 40 43 37 38 34 34
170 Poor 10 6 9 11 10 24 13 13 13
171 Terrible 2 0 2 0 1 17 2 5 3
172 No idea 6 7 5 3 0 3 2 24 12
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A B C AX AY AZ BA BB BC BD BE
1 i BC Voter Segment
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive ard 0 ota
2 ota ard NDP 0 DP ard Co 0 0 ee ee Othe decided
3 Weighted Count I 1220 138 328 163 244 23 95 35 128
4 Unweighted Count 1220 121 336 162 245 22 111 34 129
Q3: How concemned are you about the
potential for a major water crisis in TOP 2 - NOT CONCERNED 25 23 21 26 29 18 26 12
173 British Columbia in the next few years?
174 BOTTOM 2 - VERY / CRISIS 31 36 33 34 21 42 43
Not at all concemed, we have plenty 5 2 3 8 3 12 0
175 of water
176 Not very concemed 20 21 18 18 26 6 26 12 21
177 Somewhat concerned 43 41 46 39 50 41 32 37 41
178 Very concerned 23 30 23 24 20 8 30 34 20
179 Already a crisis 9 6 10 10 1 34 13 17 6
iK1 Q4: How concemed are you about the following issues related to BC's watersheds?
181 CONCERNED 51 51 57 50 56 53 41
182 NOT CONCERNED 16 11 13 18 12 10 17
183 L erales ernel fesiing ciie e dam Extremely concemed 21 20 29 14 16 17 30 24 16
184 logging Quite concerned 30 31 28 31 34 39 34 30 25
185 Somewhat concermned 33 38 31 33 31 32 26 26 42
186 Not very concemed 14 10 12 17 18 9 10 18 15
187 Not concerned 2 1 1 1 3 0
188 CONCERNED 60 72 67 55 60 68
189 NOT CONCERNED 15 11 11 13 9 6
190 : Extremely concemed 28 34 34 24 36 34
191 Z\rl]zts;;zaf”'zafgd droughts due to Quite concemed 32 38 34 27 32 24 35 43 30
192 Somewhat concerned 25 18 22 31 32 31 25 11 23
193 Not very concermned 11 8 10 13 11 6 5) 18 14
194 Not concermned 4 3 1 11 2 3 1 4 7
195 CONCERNED 55 52 58 46 58|73 68 58 49
196 NOT CONCERNED 16 17 14 21 14 12 12 18 14
197 Extremely concerned 28 23 30 23 28 46 39 22 26
IELY Pesticides, herbicides, and fertilizers Quite concemed 27 28 29 23 30 26 29 36 23
199 Somewhat concermned 29 32 28 33 28 15 20 24 36
200 Not very concemed 13 13 13 18 12 9 12 16 10
201 Not concerned 3 3 1 3 3 3 0 2 4
202 CONCERNED | 49 | 56 29 48 50 46 38
203 NOT CONCERNED 20 14 14 8 18
204 Extremely concemed 22 24 31 14 17 20 27 26 14
PAVEY Impacts from fracking & mining Quite concemed 27 35 25 16 31 31 35 20 24
206 Somewhat concermned 32 27 30 38 30 21 30 27 44
207 Not very concemed 16 10 13 25 18 16 8 16 13
208 Not concerned 4 5 0 7 4 12 0 11 5

Page 54 of 60



BC WATER POLL SEPTEMBER 2024 - DATA TABLES. xIsx

A B C AX AY AZ BA BB BC BD BE
1 i BC Voter Segment
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive s 0 ota
2 O ard NDP DP d 0 0 ee ee e decided
3 Weighted Count | 1220 138 328 163 244 2 % 35 128
4 Unweighted Count 1220 121 336 162 245 22 111 34 129
209 CONCERNED 63 69 70 46 60 70 72 60 63
210 NOT CONCERNED 10 4 7 12 12 12 8 _ 7
211 . ) - : Extremely concemed 35 29 43 23 34 48 49 37 31
212 5::;?;?22 ;’;L'SI: di;’::j"fe habitat by "gite concemed 27 39 28 23 26 22 23 24 32
213 Somewhat concemed 28 28 23 42 27 19 21 19 30
214 Not very concemed 8 2 6 10 10 9 8 18 5
215 Not concermned 2 1 1 2 3 3 0 2 1
216 CONCERNED 60 58 67 51 60 62 64 59
217 NOT CONCERNED 12 6 8 15 10
PR | ocal communities having no say in Extremely concerned 30 29 33 22 27 20 44 26 31
PAR] decisions affecting fresh water where Quite concemed 31 29 35 29 33 43 28 38 29
ppls) they live Somewhat concemed 28 35 24 31 26 17 25 14 31
221 Not very concemed 9 3 7 13 13 18 3 16 6
222 Not concerned 3 4 1 5) 2 3 0 7 3
223 CONCERNED 63 69 70 54 60 60 65 65 63
224 NOT CONCERNED 12 8 8 | 8 | 12
225 Extremely concerned 31 36 36 21 26 34 36 24 32
P¥X | oss of food crops due to water scarcity |Quite concemed 32 33 35 33 34 26 29 41 30
227 Somewhat concerned 25 23 22 27 29 22 27 17 25
228 Not very concermned 9 7 7 13 9 15 7 15 8
229 Not concemed 3 1 0 6 2 3 1 3 4
230 CONCERNED 65 69 71 55 63 50 74 68
231 NOT CONCERNED 9 7 6 15 10 4 4 1
232 IR o GareiEle (Temss 6 Extremely concerned 36 39 39 24 34 50 50 21 37
233 . Quite concerned 29 30 32 30 29 0 24 60 31
PER] 9ovemment decisions Somewhat concemed 27 23 23 31 28 20 22 16 31
235 Not very concemed 7 4 6 11 9 25 4 4 1
236 Not concerned 2 3 0 4 1 6 0 0 0
237 CONCERNED 61 52 68 65 53 51 77 80 57
238 NOT CONCERNED 12 12 10 8 12 D80 13 12 11
239 Extremely concemed 29 30 37 22 26 13 41 40 20
P2 Untreated municipal sewage & runoff Quite concemed 32 21 31 44 27 39 35 40 37
241 Somewhat concermned 28 36 22 27 35 18 10 8 32
242 Not very concemed 10 10 10 7 11 25 11 4 8
243 Not concerned 2 3 0 1 1 6 2 8 4
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A B C AX AY AZ BA BB BC BD BE
1 i BC Voter Segment
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,

2024 inclusive s 0 ota

2 O ard DP DP ard ee ee O e dae aed
3 Weighted Count 1220 138 328 163 244 2 % 35 128
4 Unweighted Count 1220 121 336 162 245 22 111 34 129
244 CONCERNED 39 43 38 19 50 48
245 NOT CONCERNED 32 33 16 27 17 7 10
246 I B GRS T AEsess Extremely concerned 14 24 32 14 19 16 21 36
247 to lands and water Quite concemed 26 19 28 24 0 34 32 11
248 Somewhat concemed 28 24 24 35 28 34 40 42
249 Not very concemed 20 25 12 20 13 9 7 8
250 Not concermned 12 7 5) 7 40 7 0 2
251 CONCERNED 70 48 60 46 68 62 63
252 NOT CONCERNED 1 10 14 12 12 6 _ 10
253 Extremely concemed 34 36 12 27 13 36 20 32
PAYA Overuse of water resources by industry  [Quite concemed 39 34 37 33 33 32 42 31
255 Somewhat concermned 26 20 38 29 42 25 23 26
256 Not very concemed 1 10 8 10 12 5) 12 6
257 Not concerned 0 1 6 2 0 2 3 4
258 CONCERNED 57 39 51 40 55
259 NOT CONCERNED 12 12 18 19 7 26 18
260 Extremely concerned 27 40 17 24 44 39 22 32
261 I RIS Quite concemned 30 23 22 27 19 27 18 23
262 Somewhat concerned 30 25 31 31 18 26 33 27
263 Not very concermned 12 10 23 14 19 5) 24 10
264 Not concermned 0 2 6 4 0 2 3 8
265 CONCERNED 57 49 59 49 61 54
266 NOT CONCERNED 7 11 17 19 6 16
267 Private corporations limiting access to 2ol S 2 £ =i < 1/ .1 2 <Al
268 lands. forests. and water Quite concemed 33 28 19 29 32 29 37 23
269 ' ’ Somewhat concermned 36 23 27 25 32 24 19 31
270 Not very concemed 7 10 17 13 12 3 20 8
271 Not concermned 0 1 7 4 7 3 0 7
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2
3
4

A B C AX AY AZ BA BB BC BD BE
i BC Voter Segment
‘. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive ard 0 ota
O ard NDP DP d 0 ee ee Othe decided

Weighted Count I

1220

®&

Jail and fine corporate polluters

Make sources of drinking water
completely off-limits to development

Make industry pay more to secure and
restore BC watersheds

Unweighted Count

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Appoint a Provincial Watershed Security  Strongly support

Officer to enforce laws protecting BC's
fresh water

Prioritize the needs of fish, wildlife, and
nature over industry

Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure

SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Unsure
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A B C AX AY AZ BA BB BC BD BE
1 i BC Voter Segment
-. MCALLISTER —{Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive ard 0 ota
2 O ard NDP DP ard Co 0 0 e ee Othe decided
3 \Weighted Count 138 328 163 244 23 95 35 128
4 Unweighted Count 336 162 245 22 111 34 129
308 SUPPORT 72 83 65
309 OPPOSE 7 3 8 | 9 17 7
EXW Train frontline workers in all regions of Strongly support 47 36 39 31 52 71 24
EX¥Y the province to monitor, restore, and Somewhat support 41 34 39 52 49 41 33 13 41
E}¥A manage freshwater Somewhat oppose 0 6 3 6 25 3 17 7
313 Strongly oppose 1 0 2 0 6 0 0
314 Unsure 3 3 6 0 28
315 SUPPORT 81 80 83 72
316 OPPOSE & 8 13 9 6 6 9 10
EY¥A Give local communities the right to say | Strongly support 44 63 49 35 29 32 67 80 31
EXEJ "NO" to unwanted development in their |Semewhat support 38 28 32 45 56 40 25 3 41
319 NEIEEIE0E Somewhat oppose 6 3 8 9 5 6 6 9 10
320 Strongly oppose 2 0 1 5) 3 0 0 0 0
321 Unsure 7 10 7 6 22 3 8 18
322 SUPPORT I I 62
323 OPPOSE 6 7 10 11 6 12 17 12
EYXY Create community watershed boards to | Strongly support 35 42 42 31 28 59 36 59 21
EYEY give local residents decision-making Somewhat support 44 43 41 40 58 13 47 25 41
EYASY power in fresh water management. Somewhat oppose 7 5 6 7 10 6 10 9 12
327 Strongly oppose 2 1 2 2 1 0 2 8 0
328 Unsure 9 10 19 4 22 5 0 26
329 SUPPORT |
330 OPPOSE 9 19 17 20 11 1
EENY Train a youth corps to monitor and Strongly support 35 23 30 13 42 32 34
EEPA restore watersheds in every region of the \Somewhat support 44 45 48 44 50 49 32 22 43
EEEY province. Somewhat oppose 9 3 8 12 11 22 19 6 1
334 Strongly oppose 1 8 6 4 1 5 0
335 Unsure 8 14 4 12 6 35 22
336 SUPPORT | 47 62 53 I 60
337 OPPOSE 15 32 18 10 19
EEL] Recognize the rights of Indigenous Strongly support 37 21 23 20 49 49 32
EEE] communities to manage watersheds Somewhat support 35 47 39 26 39 33 30 19 28
EZAW within their traditional teritories. Somewhat oppose 13 5 9 16 20 32 8 6 15
341 Strongly oppose 10 9 6 27 12 15 10 3 3
342 Unsure 12 15 9 11 6 0 3 23 21
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343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354

355
356

357

358
359

360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373

A B C AX AY AZ BA BB BC BD BE
i BC Voter Segment
-. MCALLISTER —{Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive ard 0 ota
o d NDP 0 DP d ee ee e decided
\Weighted Count I 1220 138 328 163 244 23 95 35 128
Unweighted Count 1220 336 162 245 22 111 34 129
SUPPORT [ 62 71 70 80 55 63
Create community watershed boards to |OPPOSE 15 12 9 21 4 11 22 11
give local residents, mayors, First Strongly support 29 28 40 22 23 16 38 34 28
Nations, farmers, local businesses and Somewhat support 43 48 44 41 47 54 42 21 35
conservation groups decision-making Somewhat oppose 11 6 7 17 17 4 6 15 9
power in freshwater management. Strongly oppose 4 6 2 11 4 0 5 7 2
Unsure 13 12 7 9 9 26 9 24 26
Q6: How would you rate the BC Too tough 4 0 5 5) 4 2 5) 4 0
government’s enforcement of laws About right 27 28 26 23 38 19 25 21 17
protecting our fresh water and Not tough enough 55 56 60 50 62 60 53 51
watersheds from industrial polluters? Is [Unsure 15 13 12 9 18 10 22 32
Q7: Which of the following statements about BC’s direction is closer to your own point of vie
Demand on fresh water is going to
increase .fasterthan supply; BC needs to A 57 67 52 51 51 62 38 43
do what it takes to secure its fresh water
sources.
Not Sure | [ | [
BC has plenty of fresh water; we do not
need to increase public spending during ] 10 27 23 22 12 25 17
tough economic times.
Industry should be made to pay MUCH
higher rental fees for the fresh water A 57 47 43 36 57 41 36
they use in our province.
Not Sure | [ | [
Increasing water rental fees for industry
will discourage investment & harm the B 19 16 20 29 38 22 20 12
BC economy.
Q8: Below is a list of publicly-funded projects and initiatives that have recently been propos:
lona Island Wastewater Treatment Plan e i 29 2 il =l & =il 37
(59.9 Billion) Badidea O 4 6 A6 12 8 [ 16 8 5
Unsure 38 39 39 29 27 53 27 45 58
Good idea 45 48 49 47 46 40 43 37 38
g/:ﬁ\izie)y Tunnel Replacement ($4.15 Bad idea 21 18 25 _— 22 25 10
Unsure 35 33 27 23 26 36 38 52
Good idea | 44 | | 26 39
Broadway Subway Line ($2.83 billion) Bad idea 21 16 30 24 24 29 14
Unsure 35 32 33 29 22 28 44 47
Good idea | 44 | | 42 17 32
Site C Dam ($16.0 billion) Bad idea 20 19 20 17 26 12 26 24 10
Unsure 36 32 36 24 23 36 32 58 59
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A B C AX AY AZ BA BB BC BD BE
i BC Voter Segment
-. MCALLISTER —Fieldwork September 13-18,
2024 inclusive ard 0 ota
O ard NDP DP d 0 e ee Othe declaed
\Weighted Count I 1220 138 328 163 244 23 95 35 128
Unweighted Count 22

Transmountain Pipeline ($34.0 billion)

B.C. Watershed Security Fund ($2.0
billion)

Q9: In your opinion, where should the
BC government invest the fines and
water rental fees it collects from industry
and industrial polluters?

Q10: Some people say that B.C. should
establish community watershed boards
to reduce conflicts over water and
implement solutions to local freshwater
issues. These boards would be made up
of local representatives and expert staff

Q11: On balance, would you SUPPORT
or OPPOSE creating community
watershed boards in every region in B.C.
as a means of giving local people more
say in decisions over their watersheds
and fresh water sources?

Good idea

Bad idea

Unsure
Good idea
Bad idea

Unsure

An independently-run Watershed
Security Fund dedicated to protecting
and restoring BC freshwater sources

The BC government general revenue
fund for general public services and
infrastructure

Unsure

FAMILIAR
NOT FAMILIAR
Very familiar

Somewhat familiar

Not very familiar

Not at all familiar
SUPPORT
OPPOSE

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Unsure
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